PARTS LIST

LU-2828-6,-7
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1635-06






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2)"H#01” o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
* “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © ”“(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR EZHAICELT

1.7 R MoK SHHA

1) 7 % “El.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L CSEEESN-BREEKLET,

EERARIT EBRFHRYR L " E#SBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 .o R=UTFO"FRE" OHRAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 Z0OHKEE. RS (BELA—FL) Z2RLET,
HERD () X ABREBRL TV SFHRATHIILEEKLET,
ATFAIR=TD————— Pk, BB THEIILEEKRLET,
WRARR=DD " %" CHERMR). "O7 (T avEGR) OMADLERRAIL.
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaassennseaeeaes 1
TEER - SVEERIMR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e s e e e e e e s et e s e sena e e eeaans 3
L& - KFPRSGR

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENT S ...t ettt e e e e e e et ettt e e e e e e e et et e teaaa e eeeeeeeeaeeeeeae s e eeeeeseesenesnnannsnns 5
=%

4. LOWER SHAFT COMP ONEN T S . ...ttt e et e et e e e et et e e e e aa e eees e eeeesaaesesaaaseess s s sssatassssssannseenntnees 7
TEHRS (%

5. OPENNER COMP ONENT S ...ttt ettt e e e e e e ettt et e e e eeeeee et e e e teaaa e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaesaana s eeeeeaeeseeesnnannnns 9
FT—JFr—B%k

B. HOOK COMP ONENT S ...t ettt et e e e et e e e e et et e eeeeaseee st essaaaesees s seeesaaeeesaasaa s es s sseeana e sessannsaessnnsarnes 1
E%

7. UPPER FEED COMP ONENT S ... ittt oottt et e e e e e e e e e et ee e e e e e e et e e e e ta e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeesabaan e seeeeeereesesrnnnnnnns 13
FxEDER

8. HAND LIFTER & AUTO LIFTER COMP ONEN TS ... ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e e aa e e e eaaaeeeeesaaasaersaseaeens 15
FEHZ LI - BEEHS X EIFREFR

O. LOWER FEED COMP ONENT S ...t e e ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeaeaa e s e eeeeeseeeseaasrnnnneanes 17
TEDER

10. FEED ADJUST COMP ONENT S ...ttt ettt et et e e e e e e et e e e e e et e s e eeaseaee s eessaaeessaaansessssaneessaansasssnnseeenns 19
XD FRERRI R

L B 1 I 1@ 1Y | =L@ 1\ = N 1 TR 21
DL BEEf%

12. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU=2828-7) .....eetieiiiiiiee et ee ettt e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e sante e e e e e anneeeaeeesnnteeeaaeaannneeas 22
BE)/) v oBER (LU —-2828—-7MH)

13. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU=2828-6) .......ccciiiiiiieiiiieiieeeeitiiee e e e etee e e e s ettt e e s et e e e e e ssate e e e e e snsseeaeeesnnbeeeeessensnees 23
BE)/\v UM% (LU —-2828—-6/)

14, B-RANGE SWW COMP ONEN TS ...t e et e e e et e e et eee e e et e s ee e s e eeaaa e s e s saanseesea s s sesaasssssannssernnnsanees 24
BB A v F %

15. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-=2828-7) ....ceiitiiiee ittt ettt e ettt a e e etete e e e s ansseeeaeennsaeeaeeaaneaeeas 25
HEREEESR (LU —-2828—-7H)

16. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-=2828-6) ......ceeeiiieiiieieiiieeesiieeeseeesseeee s steeeesneeeesneeessneeeesnteeesnneessaseeesnseeennns 26
HERAESESR (LU -2828—-6MH)

17. THREAD CUTTING COMP ONEN T S ... ittt et ettt e e e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e ea e e e e saaeseeeeseeeesaaaeeearanaasanees 27
AEYID %

18. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...t e e e et e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeeeee e e e e e eeeseeeeeeensenananns 29
HREATER

19. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENT S ...ttt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e ee e e e e e aeaeeeeeaeseaeseseeeesaaesaeranaseenens 30
HIBHEIR

20. PNEUMATIC COMP ONENT S ..ot e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e eeseeeseeereaaa e eens 31

ZERfR



21. NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ... e 33

RO HEER

22. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ..o eeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeesseseseeeeseseeese et seseseeeeeeseeeeeeseseseseeseeseeeeeeeaeen. 34
RETEBRER

23. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....ooviteeeeeteeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeetseeeesesseeeaeseseteeeeeeseseseeseseseseeesesesteeesesseseseseeeesseseeeseeseeeeneseeeeeeas 35
famEafR

24, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..o eeeeeeee et eeeeee et et eee e et et et e eee et e eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeese et eeeeeseee et s seeeeeneseseeeeeeeeseneeeeen. 37
R EBERER

25. BOTTOM COVER & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ....ovteeiteeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeteeeeeeeteseseeeeeseseeeeseseseseeseeseeseeeseeseneseeeeseesnns 39
YA AVACRRAVIVE Ny YA 152

26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..o ee et eeeeeee e eeeeee e eeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseseeeeseseeeeeseseseeeeseseseeeeeesaseneeeeen. 40
HERER%

27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..ot teeeeeeeeeeeeeeetee et eteeeeeeeeteseeeeseesseseeseseteteseseesesseeesseseeeseeseeeseseeseseeeeeseenseeeeens 41
ZEERU X ~
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... eueetteteteeeeeeteeeeeeeteteeeeeeeeeestetesesseseseseeseseseseseseesstesesesseseseeseseseseseseeseseesesesesesesessseteeeeeeeees 42

]



Bl - =Btk

[=]
s

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 401-49042 MOTOR_COVER_2820 E—4—H/\—_2820 1
2 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BTARRL 2
3 #01 SM-4055501-SC SCREW_M5X0.8_L=55 TR M5X0. 8 L=55 1
4 401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S 2e5~N)) 1
5 1#02 401-42336 BELT_COVER_A AU A=A 1
6 229-01805 GROUND_MARK ISV RN—70 1
7 TA-1650406-R0 PLUG 2 D=17 L=3. 5 4
8 400-84142 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER HREAT 1
9 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TR M5 L=8 2

10 401-47918 SLIDE_PLATE_FRONT IEEB DR 1
11 401-27056 SLIDE_PLATE_2860R XS4 RJU—F_2860R I
12 401-47944 SLIDE_PLATE_2810R BOMR_2810R 1
13 401-34805 CABLE_HOLDER =ik — 1
14 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION_SEAL BIFAERY—IL (16) 5
15 401-30704 FACE_PLATE [ET 1
16 229-02506 FACE_PLATE ER(EREAR 1
17 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER_PLUG_D=10.3_L=4 ItH#% D=10. 3 L=4 1
18 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER_PLUG 148 1
19 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER_PLUG_D=12.5_L=4 Ik D=12. 5 L=4 1
20 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BARRL 2
21 401-30706 TOP_COVER Ny TAHIN— 1
22 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BTARRL 6
23 #02 SM-4055501-SC SCREW_M5X0.8_L=55 BFARMRL MBEX0. 8 L=55 2
24 401-49040 APERTURE_COVER BEAH/N— 1
25 SM-4051055-SP SCREW BARRL 5
26 #01 229-51552 GROUND_WIRE_ASM. 7—XJ—RK (&) I
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2V Al 1
28 401-34834 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KA — 1
29 #01 SM-4051055-SP SCREW HARRL 1
30 400-84142 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER ARENT 1
31 SM-1040750-TP SCREW_M4_L[=7 M\RAC M4 L=7 1
32 401-26221 THREAD_GUIDE RIAREAN 1
33 SM-4040655-SP SCREW_M4_L=6 BN M4 L=6 1
34 SM-1040750-TP SCREW_M4_L=7 Mt M4 L=7 1
35 B1111-563-000 BED_SLIDE_SPRING BORIF 1
36 SM-4040655-SP SCREW_M4_[=6 MG M4 L[=6 2
37 SM-1051052-TN PLATE_SCREW_M5_L=10 mRt M5 L=10 2
38 401-47939 THROAT_PLATE St 1
39 #02 SM-4050855-SP SCREW QL M5 L=8 4
40 #01 D2112-555-B00 CORD_HOLDER_LARGE O—RiEHEE A 3
1 #02  401-42052 FG_CORD_ASM FGO—FK (8 1
42 401-31625 AUXILIARY_COVER FlbalA 1
43 SM-1040750-TP SCREW_M4_L=7 mhRt M4 L=7 2
44 #03 400-94561 SEWING_MACHINE_LABEL_(EU) BAIEERSAMR (EU) 1
45 #03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE_MARK_LABEL_S WEEE Y—2 X)L S 1
46 #03 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EAC~Y—23XILS 1
47 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG % D=17 L=3. 5 1
48 #01 401-49041 ADDITIONAL_MOTOR_COVER_2820 #BhE—5—h/\—_2820 1
49 #01 SM-6040600-SP SCREW_M4_L=6 FRU M4 L=6 2
50 HX-0005500-0E RUBBER_BUSHING JLTvya 1
51 401-51799 WINDOW_PLATE_PACKING Y YANYE T
52 401-47919 TOP_COVER_PACKING A ANV E 1
53 SM-8040412-TP SET_SCREW_M4_L=4 1EHRL 1
54 B1111-051-00B SPRING BORIE 1
55 #02 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BTRRL 1
56 #02 D2112-555-B00 CORD_HOLDER_LARGE J—RIEHEEA 5
57 #02 401-42057 BELT_COVER B ~N)L ~H/I—B 1
58 #02 SM-4050855-SP SCREW B M5 L=8 2
59 #02 B2528-845-000 CHIP_GUARD_PLATE Jo—I\H A REHEEHR 1
60 #02 HX-0015000-0H CABLE_CLIP =2l oUw T 1
61 #02 SM-4041255-SP SCREW_M4_L=12 BTNIMAC M4 L=12 T
62 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND ESCTANAN 6
63 #04  401-98644 THREAD_GUIDE FIFAREN 1
NOTE(;Z:2) #01...FOR LU-2828-7 LU-2828-7 H

#02...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6 A

#03...FOR JE JEA

#04...FOR JA JAH



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
o - RFPRISR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 #01  401-12087 MAIN_SHAFT_DD t#h_ DDH 1
2 #01  401-30702 HAND_WHEEL [FFHE 1
3 #01  401-12312 COUPLING_ASSY hwTU2T (18) 1
4 #01  401-30277 HUB_L Ny TUVINTL (1)
5 #01  401-12106 HUB_R Hy UV IINTR (1)
6 #01 401-25950 SPIDER AP ZIN [@B)
7 #01  SM-8050812-TP SCREW_M5X8 IEHRRL M5X0. 8 L=8 (4)
8 #01  401-51488 SERVO_MOTOR_550W H—RE—550W 1
9 401-26321 SPROCKET_UPPER 2707wk 1

10 401-12274 TIMING_BELT FAZIN) K 1
11 401-43083 BEARING CORDER 1
12 236-05207 MAIN_SHAFT_BEARING_SUPPORT e VA Vs 1
13 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CARDE 1
14 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 NAJUIEIESHRL M6 L=8 2
15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 kAL M6 L=8 2
16 401-43088 BEARING CADDER 1
17 #01 SL-6052592-TN BOLT EEBTENATURIL & 4
18 #01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 Ikl M6 L=8 2
19 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM REZEREE (1) 1
20 400-10534 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL RETERENE (1)
21 400-10535 DRIVING_WHEEL_SCREW RETREFHEILHRAC (2)
22 400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM INSog— (1) 1
23 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER NS5 — (D
24 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE NS —1EDIR (1)
25 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW /\S>H—ItsHal (2)
26 SM-8060812-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 IE$HRC M6 L=8 2
27 401-12091 COUNTER_WEIGHT HEE 1
28 401-12092 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK oSy 1
29 401-12093 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD fHEozvo0v R 1
30 401-12094 CRANK_ROD_BUSH HEOSYoOY RJwvya 1
31 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KNS T I
32 401-25930 TAKE_UP_LEVER_CRANK Koz 1
33 401-34545 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM K () 1
34 401-34532 THREAD_TAKE_UP PN (1)
35 105-46901 BUSH Jwvya (1)
36 WP-0820516-SP WASHER_11.6X8.2X0.6 TEE 8. 2X11. 6X0. 6 I
37 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 kRl M6 L=6 2
38 SM-8080812-TP SCREW_M8X8 kAL M8 L=8 2
39 107-21504 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN EDOREESE Y 1
40 SB-1080024-00 BEARING CARDE 2
41 #02  401-39477 MAIN_SHAFT T il
42 #02  401-39478 HAND_WHEEL_A FTFHEA 1
43 #02  401-39480 HAND_WHEEL_WASHER (F T HERRE 1
44 #02  401-39479 HAND_WHEEL [FFHE 1
45 #02  SM-6054502-TN SCREW AEJURILE M5 L=45 3
46 #02  WP-0531001-SC WASHER_M5 FEEHHEA M5 3
47 #02  236-05207 MAIN_SHAFT_BEARING N IVAN L= 1
48 #02  SM-80608A2-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 NAETYTELESRL M6 L=8 2
49 #02  SS-8151550-SP SCREW_15/64-28 _L=15 Ik 15/64-28 L=15 2

NOTE(:E5C)

#01...FOR LU-2828-7
#02...FOR LU-2828-6

LU-2828-7 B
LU-2828-6 A



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FARESESIA

15~22




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-10709 NF_SHAFT_BUSH_R EsEg X o)L 1
2 401-52451 BUSHING EFFIAXYIL 1
3 CS-1701181-TP THRUST_COLLAR_D=17_W=11 2ASAME D=17 W=11 1
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 IRt M6 L=6 2
5 401-26402 N_B_ROCKING_BASE_ASM_2810E sHEEs)s () 2810E 1
6 401-43220 NEEDLE_BAR_2810A itE_2810A @D)
7 401-12152 NEEDLE_ROD_SQUARE_BLOCK xRN0 (1)
8 401-27041 NEEDLE_BAR_GUIDE sHEHA R (1)
9 401-12273 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION ttisfas @)

10 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRLU M4 L=6 (2)
1 SS-7090910-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=8.5 AFRC 9./64—-40 L=8.5 @)
12 401-12270 FELT_HOLDER TT)UMBR 1
13 401-12272 NEEDLE_BAR_FELT_E tHETJIILN E 1
14 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE_134-35_#140 $f 134—-35 #140 1
15 #01  B1438-512-B00 WASHER_17.1X28X1.5 XY IVESE T=1. 5 1
16 #01  226-06206 SPACER_Y FEBEAR—TY I
17 #01  226-06305 SPACER _Z $HEBEAR—H7Z 1
18 #01  226-07600 SPACER_A SHEBAR—TA 1
19 #01  226-07709 SPACER_B $HEBEANR—YB 1
20 #01  226-07808 SPACER_D SEEANR—YD 1
21 #01  226-07907 SPACER_E HFEBAR—TE T
22 #01  226-06404 SPACER_F SHEBAR—YF 1
23 SM-4050501-SC SCREW_M5X0.8_L=5 B\ M5EX0. 8 L=5 1
24 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG_5X5.8 L=3 IH# 5X5. 8 L=3 4
25 TA-0620504-R0 CAP flw;s3 1
26 CQ-2520000-00 OIL_WICK SHIE 0.05
27 $S-8080410-TP SCREW_1/8-44_L=3.5 IRt 1/8-44 L=3. 5 1
28 % 401-43221 NEEDLE_BAR_THREAD_GUIDE_2810A  #ti&E#ENT 28 10A 1
29 $S-2060310-SP SCREW_3/32-56_L=3 MR 3./32-56 L=3 1
NOTE(3XER) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS FEIRE R



4. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEHRALR




NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 401-31629 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_RIGHT_2820 FEasta 2820 1
2 401-12253 LOWER_SHAFT_C TEHC 1
3 401-52295 LOWER_SHAFT_SET_COLLAR Tty hHS5— 1
4 401-26381 HOOK_SHAFT e 1
5 B3538-112-000 OIL_RETURN_TUBE_HOLDER v ATk 2
6 401-23340 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_SIDE_PLATE FHEAEH/— T
7 RC-2351018-KP RETAINIG_PIN_23.5 CHisEH 23. 2
8 RC-0740816-K0 RETAINING_RING kw7, 4 1
9 401-43084 BEARING CAHRDESZ 1
10 401-43086 BEARING CAHDD 8 1
11 401-43082 BEARING CADDEZ 1
12 SM-6040502-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=5 RAEFRILE M4 L=5 2
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW_M4_L=6 NETURIL S M4AX0. 7 L=6 2
14 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRLU M4 L=6 2
15 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 RAEFGRILE M6 L=18 2
16 SM-8050412-TP SCREW_M5_L=4 EHRAC M5 L[=4 ?
17 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NANSELESRL M5 L=6 2
18 401-26382 HOOK_SHAFT_COLLAR EHMHS— 1
19 401-39043 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_WASHER_2810 EWmsEE 2810 2
20 401-26372 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TEfgEE (K) 1
21 401-12242 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR -l UD) 1
22 401-43086 BEARING CAHDDES 1
23 401-26365 LOWER_SHAFT_1N Ta 2810 1
24 401-23247 BEARING_COLLAR NFPUVT _ho— 1
25 SB-1200018-00 BEARING A0 ES 1
26 SM-8060812-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 IEHRAC M6 L=8 2
27 401-23247 BEARING_COLLAR NFPUVT _ho— 1
28 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CAHNDESZ 1
29 SM-8060812-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 IEHRAL M6 L=8 2
30 401-12240 SAFETY_REVERSE_BUTTON EEERIR LIRS >/ 1
31 B1639-051-000 SPRING HURTVIF 1
32 401-54313 SAFETY_DEVICE_ASM. LTEEEH) 1
33 401-44728 SAFETY_CLUTCH_HOOK TREEM (1)
34 213-87709 SAFETY_CLUTCH_SPRING REEEFR (1)
35 213-87808 SAFETY_BASE RRRES (1)
36 213-87907 ADJUSTING_PIN_(1.2) FRERAEEY (1. 2) (D
37 401-25862 LOWER_SHAFT_SPROCKET TR7OT v~ (1)
38 401-26366 CLUTCH_BASE OSvF N—=2X (1)
39 B1308-055-000 SAFETY_CLUTCH_COUNTER-HOOK RELEBEWM (1)
40 B1310-055-000 SAFETY_CLUTCH_SMALL_LINK ReEEBINIVY (1)
41 B1314-055-000 SAFETY_CLUTCH_SMALL_LINK_PIN TEEENIYT Fv (D
42 401-13224 COUNTER_HOOK_SPRING Ere=g=ren I\l (1)
43 SD-0640322-TP HINGE_SCREW_D=6.35_H=3.2 BRLU D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (2)
44 SM-1061201-SN SCREW_M6_L=12 MR M6 L=12 (2)
45 $S-8111010-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=9.5 IEHRAL 11/64-40 L=9. 5 (1)
46 S5-8660612-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=6 IEHRC 1.74-40 L=6 )
47 213-33901 SAFETY_CLUTCH_DISC RELEEMR 1
48 $S-8660612-TP SCREW._1/4-40_L=6 IEHRL 1./4-40 L=6 2
49 #01 B2557-280-00A WASHER_A EEDOBEE A 1
50 #o1 B2557-280-00B WASHER_B XD BiEE B 1
51 #01 B2557-280-00C WASHER_C BEDBEE C 1
52 #01 B2557-280-00D WASHER _D XD BIEE D 1
53 #01 B2557-280-00E WASHER_E XD BEE E 1
54 #01 401-38418 WASHER_T=1.3 B EXYIVASAMR_T=1. 3 1
55 #01 401-38419 WASHER_T=1.4 B EXYIVASAMR_T=1. 4 1
56 #01 401-38420 WASHER_T=1.5 FEMEXSTIVASAME_T=1. 5 1
57 #01 401-38421 WASHER _T=1.6 B EXYIVASAMR_T=1. 6 1
58 #o1 401-38422 WASHER_T=1.7 B EXYIVASAMR_T=1. 7 1
59 #01 401-38423 WASHER_T=1.8 L EXYIVASAME_T=1. 8 1
60 #01 401-43185 WASHER_T=0.5 B EAYIVASAMR_T=0. 5 1
61 #01 401-43188 WASHER_T=0.6 FHEXYILAZAMr_T=0. 6 I
62 #01 401-43581 WASHER_T=0.7 W EXYIVASAMR_T=0. 7 1
63 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfflsDiR 5 1
NOTE(*:2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BB



5. OPENNER COMPONENTS
F—TF Bk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-26351 OPENER_CAM_ROLLER F—TJF—AhLA30 1
2 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING_RING CHLE&DER 1
3 % 401-47915 OPENER_ASM_XXL Fd—TF—#EE_XXL 1
4 401-35473 METAL X5 1
5 WP-0740516-SP WASHER_7.4X11.8X0.5 FREE 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 1
6 401-26391 OPENER_CAM_R F—=TF—hL (BR) 1
7 401-26360 OPENER_CAM_ROLLAR_SHAFT F—=TFHLT A 1
8 401-35475 OPENER_DRIVING_ARM 74— F EREDE 1
9 401-35472 JUNCTION_SHAFT_COLLAR e a5 — 1

10 WP-0612066-SP WASHER_6.1X11X2 TR 6. 1X11X2 1
11 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ~AEruhUs M4X0. 7 L=8 I
12 SM-8040612-TP SCREW_M4_L=6 IEHRL M4 L=6 1
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 2
14 SM-8050612-TP SCREW_M5X6 IR M5X0. 8 L=6 2
15 401-12252 OPENER_METAL F—=TFTEMAZ)L 1

_]O_



6. HOOK COMPONENTS

ERIR

11



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 % 401-47912 TRIM_HOOK_ASM_XXL_ST PH_XXL_ST 1
2 401-49030 OUTER_HOOK g (1)
3 401-49047 INNER_HOOK e (1)
4 400-79912 IDLING_PRIVENTION_SPRING ZEERRALE T (1
5 400-79903 PRESSER_LIFTER_SPRING H_E(FER (1)
6 401-84909 TENTION_SPRING THRAFEFER (0. ©) M
7 400-79899 ADJUSTING_SCREW THARAFIEFAEHRL (1)
8 400-79900 TENTION_SPRING_SETSCREW THRAFERLEDRL (1
9 401-49034 BOBBIN_PRESSER REVEZ @)
10 400-79902 PRESSER_LIFTER 8 (1)
(K| 401-49033 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER AR [@D)
12 401-49035 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_SETSCREW AFEHZ IEHRL (3)
13 401-49036 NEEDLE_HOLDER_SETSCREW #H2(F1EHRRL (2)
14 400-75542 OUTER_HOOK_SETSCREW HZIEHRAL (2)
15 400-79909 NEEDLE_HOLDER_ADJUSTING_SCREW &= @gifa U (1)
16 401-48037 BALL iz (5.7°32) (@)
17 401-49037 SLIDE_PIN HERHEAS A REY (1)
18 400-75547 OIL_COVER_SETSCREW SHELESHRU (1)
19 400-75548 OIL_COVER HE (L—XEB) (1)
20 401-49032 NEEDLE_HOLDER =27 (1)
21 % 401-47913 BOBBIN_XXL MREY__XXL I
22 #01  401-96522 BOBBIN_XXL REY  XXL 1
NOTE(;E52) #01...FOR JA JA A

_]2_



7. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS

EXDBR

0

82~

w&w@ 93

LY
o
= /

<t
[[e) 7 p
\ > A A )
- :@% 0 | V"
. & = f ™ \ B3O - / f
S - A | °w N J ©
LB\ — /\ ©
naﬁv L. % ™ |
o ,'\wau T,Q i / /
@Uﬁ@@ 0 r._Al - = g o J/ Nmeo o~y ?BL/
o & LS SR B2 > 2
— o 4//@\‘\ <+ o \ \ \
N\ \/ NN
@ 1\ \ \
3 A\ o'\ NI
== 2N =
o 0/ o & ~
@ e =
o @:ZU

13 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 401-44289 UPPER_FEED_F_ASM_E EEOERE (#8) 1
2 107-10804 TRIANGLE_LEVER_SHAFT_STOPPER =ATIEIED (2)
3 401-12176 CONNECTION_PIN EEE (3)
4 401-44287 SPRING_RECEIVING_E_ASM R [ERZIFE (#H) (1)
5 401-76628 WALKING_BAR_DRIVING_LINK xpiEEU > (1)
6 401-25852 TRIANGULAR_LEVER =BCC (&N}
7 401-25854 UPPER_FEED_LINK_A ExbUVOA (1)
8 401-25937 WALKING_BAR_E EDOEE (E) (1)
9 401-26166 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_SHAFT BREA N (1)

10 SM-4030601-SN SCREW_M3X6 HFRMRL M3X0. 5 L=6 (2)
ikl SM-8050612-TP SCREW_M5X6 EHRRAC M5X0. 8 L=6 [&N)
12 401-25861 PRESSURE_BAR_E X% (BE) (1)
13 400-90058 SLIDE_BLOCK fHEREERI0 2
14 401-25943 PRESSER_ROD_GUIDE BXEHA R 1
15 401-23634 ROCKING_LINK_PIN EHUOEY 1
16 401-25867 SPRING_HOOK [FTBF I
17 401-71574 PRESSER_BAR_BUSHING WIHEAS IV 1
18 SD-0802126-TP SHOULDER_SCREW_D=8_H=21.2 Bl D=8 H=21. 2 1
19 NM-6060001-SD NUT_M6 AEFY S M6 11 1
20 E2613-700-000 WASHER RURASAYRASARND W v 2
21 401-23319 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_ASM BEXD#E (/) 1
22 401-23262 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT EDB (1)
23 401-23320 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_METAL_F BxEO#EX5)L (7D (1)
24 401-23321 UPPER_FEED_SHAFT_METAL_R EXDOEASIL () (2)
25 401-26160 UPPER_FEED_REAR_ARM XD % ERR 1
26 401-26390 UPPER_FEED_CAM BEDAL 1
27 401-26338 CONNECTION_LINK_ASM EOZU D (18) 2
28 401-26223 CONNECTION_LINK EOZ]U > (2)
29 400-38494 THREAD_BIND_ARM_SPRING_RAC ARISURRE BN 2
30 401-26269 CHANGE_BASE_SPRING_RACK D L (3o 1
31 401-26264 CHANGE_BASE_STOPPER DLARY/t— I
32 401-23416 UPPER_FEED_CHANGE_BASE_ASM ZTH FRERE (8) 1
33 401-23414 UPPER_FEED_CHANGE_BASE RE E BB (L
34 401-23555 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT T A (1)
35 #o1 401-45548 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN_A ZH EFERGTREVA (1)
36 #o1 401-45549 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN_B XE P MERAZRFEY B [@D)
37 #01 401-45550 UF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN_C XH FRERGTREYC (1)
38 SM-8060552-TP SCREW_M6_L=5 1EHRU (1)
39 # 401-12197 PRESSER_SPRING R AEER 1
40 * 401-12199 LEAF_SPRING iESe! 1
] 401-26400 SPRING BXDOZEEER 2
42 401-25850 VERTICAL_DIAL(VE) REETRYAVIL 1
43 D1231-555-B00 WASHER AT R SR 2
44 229-04155 MAIN_SHAFT_THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. #2522 N (1) 1
45 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING_RING_13.8 CHlEE 13, 8 1
46 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.042
47 CQ-2520000-00 OIL_WICK SR 0.048
48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.048
49 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfLOE#® 5 1
50 SB-1250006-00 BEARING [ayaNe) i 1
51 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L=6 2
52 SM-6051000-SP SCREW Tl M5 L=10 2
53 SM-0050801-SC SCREW 52U M5 L=8 2
54 SM-6061202-TP SCREW_M6_L=12 AAEJURILE M6 L=12 7
55 SM-6062002-TP SCREW_M6_L=20 EyURILE M6 L=20 1
56 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M#6_L=6 IEHRAC M6 L=6 6
57 SM-8060552-TP SCREW_M6_L=5 kL 3
58 401-26159 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_ASM BXROAFERE (R 1
59 401-26157 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM XD ATERE (1
60 401-26158 UPPER_FEED_FRONT_ARM_BUSH RO D v a (2)
61 401-25876 UPPER_FEED_CAM_ROD BEXOALOY R 1
62 401-23345 FELT JI)bk 2
63 107-12552 PRESSER_FOOT_ASM. HXE () 1
64 229-13008 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT_BUSHING EOEAS )L 2
65 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SIS 0.25
66 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SHIS 0.02
67 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SHIEY 0.02
68 CQ-2520000-00 OIL_WICK SIS 0.048
69 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.1
70 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SHIEY 0.25
71 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SEE 0.25
72 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.25
73 107-11653 FEED_FOOT_ASM. BAE () 1
74 #01 401-49115 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_A EHUIOEY A 1
75 #01 401-49116 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_B EHUUOEY B 1
76 #01 401-49117 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_C EHUUoOEY C T
77 #01 401-49118 ROCKING_LINK_PIN_D EHUUOEY D 1
78 #o1 401-49120 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_A EDOREEHEY A 2
79 #01 401-49121 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_B EOBESHEY B 2
80 #01 401-49122 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_C EDOFEEEY C 2
81 #o1 401-49123 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_D EOHREBME> D [
82 #01 401-49125 FEED_ROD_PIN_A #EOOv REY A 1
83 #01 401-49126 FEED_ROD_PIN_B ZxbOw REY B 1
84 #01 401-49127 FEED_ROD_PIN_C #xbOw REY C 1
85 #01 401-49128 FEED_ROD_PIN_D #OOv REY D 1
86 401-25868 INSTALLING_PLATE JUY IR 1
87 401-26374 VERTICAL_ADJUSTING_PIN IR 1
88 401-25926 PRESSER_ADJUSTING_SCREW X AR L 1
89 WP-0430800-SD WASHER_M4 FEEZIERN M4 4
90 WP-0651001-SC WASHER TrEs 2
91 401-54199 LEAF_SPRING_ADJSTING_PLATE RIS TAFFERR 1
92 400-23627 PRESSER_PLATE_SHEET_WASHER AR — NEE 2
93 #02 401-96464 VERTICAL_ADJUSTING_PIN peidni i 1
NOTE(FEE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREBE
#02...FOR JA JAH

_]4_



8. HAND LIFTER & AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS
FERA LT - BEWSA_LTBR

% 3
13 2 22

1223

_]5_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-26367 SPRING R kTR U 1
2 400-06716 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT AR U o 1
3 401-12184 LIFTER_LEVER_A X EFLUI—A 1
4 401-26150 LIFTER_LEVER B X FIFLUIN—B 1
5 401-44283 LIFTER_PLATE R _ESHR 1
6 401-26364 LIFTER_SHAFT X ET#H T
7 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 IEHRAL M6 L=6 1
8 SM-6051802-TP SCREW_M5_L=18 TNETURIL 1
9 SM-6050802-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=8 AEyuRILs MBEX0. 7 L=8 2

10 134-09107 WASHER Ty p— 1
11 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED_WASHER KEEEZ10. 5X14. 5X0. 3 I
12 #01  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK LAY UR—R & .62
13 180-35303 WIRE_MARK_(4) JAV—<X—7 (4) 1
14 401-12187 KNUCKLE_JOINT_A FTwvoILIaAVhA 1
15 401-12188 LIFTING_ARM BER X _EITH 1
16 PA-4001502-00 AIR_CYLINDER T7IU5 1
17 229-49101 ROLLER_FULCRUM_SHAFT OOz s 1
18 SM-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=15 AEyuRILE M8 L=15 1
19 SM-6061602-TP SCREW_M6_L=16 AV=AVIVIVAS 1
20 SM-6054502-TN SCREW_M5_L=45 RAEyuRILs M5 L=45 4
21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION C T)UR I=4>C I
22 401-43624 BACKWARD_LEVER_SHAFT_BUSH WEDEA )L 1
23 #02  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK LAY VR—R B2 4
24 139-51009 PRESSER_FOOT_ROLLER #2210 2
25 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING_4 EflLsE 4 2

NOTE( F5C) #01...FOR LU-2828-7 LU-2828-7 H

#02...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6 A

_]6_



9. LOWER FEED COMPONENTS
TEOEER

_'|7_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-23666 VERTICAL_LINK tFrUvo 2
2 401-43626 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK ETEDH 2
3 WP-0740516-SP WASHER_7.4X11.8X0.5 FEEE 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 2
4 401-31621 VERTICAL_FEED_SHAFT ER&EDS 1
5 229-13008 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT_BUSHING EOEAS )L 7
6 401-31620 HORIZONAL_FEED_SHAFT KFED & T
7 401-34982 FEED_BASE_ARM ED B 1
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.05
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SHIEY 0.05

10 401-26401 SPRING_B KX D ZEREIER 1
11 401-37997 FEED_BASE_SHAFT ED B 1
12 401-26357 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_NUT EFxbOY RFw bk 1
13 401-25843 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM_REAR ETED &R 1
14 401-23626 HORIZONTAL_FEED_CAM KIFEED AL 1
15 401-26151 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ROD KEXDOOY R 1
16 401-23547 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_LINK ETETRENR T
17 401-23629 HORIZONTAL_FEED_CHANGE_BASE KIEX D ZEHaE 1
18 401-12118 FEED_ROD_PIN #EOoOw REY 1
19 401-23634 ROCKING_LINK_PIN EHUOEY 1
20 SD-1021251-SP HINGE_SCREW_D=10.2_H=12.5 Bl D=10. 2 H=12. 5 2
21 401-26375 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_A EDFHEV A 2
22 401-25856 CONNECTION_LINK U > 1
23 401-23668 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ARM KX D B 1
24 401-23627 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM E™EDAL 1
25 401-25857 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD EFRxbOy R 1
26 401-23639 HF_CHANGE_BASE_SUPPORT_PIN KEEDERAZI/E Y T
27 401-31602 CHANGE_BASE_SHAFT XD Z IR 1
28 401-26339 CONNECTION_LINK_ASM EOZEBRU VY (1) 2
29 401-23252 CONNECTION_LINK EOZRY VY (2)
30 401-31631 FEED_BASE pE38)=1¢;35)) 1
31 D1231-555-B00 WASHER AT A NER 1
32 B1255-781-00A WASHER_A r# ZS2ZAKJwvyv— T=0. 8 2
33 400-38494 THREAD_BIND_ARM_SPRING_RAC ARIEOBRE N 1
34 229-04155 MAIN_SHAFT_THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. TSR N2 (1) 2
35 229-04106 MAIN_SHAFT_THRUST_COLLAR RS MR (1)
36 SS-8660610-TP SCREW_1/4-40_L=6 IEHRC 1./4-40 L=6 2
37 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING_RING_13.8 ClleEs 13. 8 1
38 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING_12 EfltEwm 12 1
39 $S-8110422-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=4 kR 11./64-40 L=4 1
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.042
A CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SHE 0.02
42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.024
43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.024
44 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK JHE 0.04
45 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.3
46 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.3
47 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SIS 0.3
48 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK S 0.3
49 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING_RING CE LR 4
50 401-43087 BEARING CHRDEZ 1
51 401-43085 BEARING CANDEE 1
52 SM-6061602-TP SCREW_M6_L=16 AU ~ 2
53 SM-6061802-TP SCREW_M6_L=18 FNATURIL b 1
54 SM-8040412-TP SET_SCREW_M4_L=4 kL 1
55 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW 1EHRU 1
56 SM-8050812-TP SCREW_M5X8 IEHTAC M5X0. 8 L=8 T
57 SM-8050612-TP SCREW_M5X6 kAL MEX0. 8 L=6 1
58 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 kL M6 L=6 11
59 SM-8060812-TP SCREW_M6_L=8 kL M6 L=8 2
60 $S-6111052-TP SCREW JNATURIL b 2
61 SM-6061402-TP SCREW_M6_L=14 ABRU M6 L=14 T
62 260-18705 WASHER o5y o0v RES 4
63 NS-6680410-SP NUT_9/32-28 ATy hk 9,/32-28 1
64 WP-0740516-SP WASHER_7.4X11.8X0.5 FEEE 7. 4X11. 8X0. 5 4
65 401-25935 VERTICAL_FEED_ARM_FRONT XD RIERE 1
66 401-26359 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_BUSH F™EPOYRIvYa [
67 401-23345 FELT JI)bb 2
68 401-23346 FELT_HOLDER JT)UMBZ 1
69 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L=6 2
70 122-88908 THROAT_PLATE_BASE_B_SUPPORT #rEa (B) A 1
71 260-17400 SPRING_RAC RIEORRERENT 1
72 SM-6050800-SP SCREW_M5_L=8 Tl M5 L=8 2
73 401-31619 METAL_INSTALLING_BOSS X5 JVEUTIF R 1
74 SM-6061802-TP SCREW_M6_L=18 FNETURIL b 2
75 401-31597 CONDENSE_CYLINDER_ARM AT VAV 1
76 SM-6051602-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=16 ANAETURLUR MB5X0. 8 L=16 T
77 PA-2002005-00 AIR_CYLINDER IF7IUIE— 1
78 NM-6050001-SD NUT_M5X0.8 AEFvE MEX0. 8 1#& 1
79 401-31607 CONDENSE_PUSH_PIN AVFUABUEY 1
80 401-35816 FEED_DOG_2820A7 ZEbOg_2820A7 1
81 401-38020 FEED_DOG_SPACER EDBAR—T 1
82 SM-6054002-TN SCREW_MS5X0.8_L=40 AATURILE MBEX0. 8 L=40 2
83 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK LI UR—Z B 0.6
84 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK LYK= B 0.6
85 180-35808 WIRE_MARK_(9) DA v—<—2 (9) 1
86 180-35907 WIRE_MARK_(10) JA¥—~x—2 (10) 1
87 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE_NIPPLE R—RZv I 2
88 401-54832 VERTICAL_FEED_ROD_NUT EFxbOY RFw b 1
89 401-54833 VERTICAL_FEED_COLLAR E™EDAS— 1
90 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 AEyURILE M6 L=25 1

_]8_



10. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS
&0 SRR fR

6 0@

52.53.75.76

=

\

_]9_




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-50059 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_SHAFT_V WD L) \—8hV 1
2 401-42200 FEED_DIAL_(A)_ASM. EOSAVILA (1) 1
3 401-42201 FEED_DIAL_(A) EDYIAVILA (1)
4 PS-0350102-KR SPRING_PIN_3.5X10 27UvgE>Y 3. 5X10 (1)
5 401-31601 CYLINDER_CONNECTING_SCREW T VYERERD 1
6 401-31599 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN p T
7 % 229-11804 FEED_REGULATOR_SCREW 1
8 229-12000 FEED_REGULATOR_PIN 1
9 180-53900 SPRIG eCTiE el 1

10 PA-2001509-00 AIR_CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
1 401-12127 BACKWARD_FEED_CONNECTING_ARM WX D SEfE R T
12 401-12128 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_PLATE_ASM WED L/ —# (#8) 1
13 401-12281 REVERSE_FEED_REVER_PLATE WD L)~ (1)
14 401-12282 REVERSE_FEED_REVER_BUSH WD LUN\—Tva (1)
15 401-49039 FEED_DIAL_BASE EDYAVILRLAE 1
16 SM-8050412-TP SCREW_M5_L=4 IEHRQC M5 L=4 [
17 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.08
18 NM-6060001-SD NUT_M6 ABFYE M6 1@ 1
19 SM-6054502-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=45 AAEJURILE MBEX0. 8 L=45 2
20 401-26116 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_DRAFT WED L)\~ 1
21 401-31591 ADJUSTING_BASE_A XDFREEA T
22 401-25864 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER_SPRING_HOOK WED L) =T 1
23 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER_RING ouvy 1
24 401-31594 FEED_DIAL_ARM KDY A VIV 1
25 WT-1780011-KP TOOTHED_WASHER_18 tEffEES 18 2
26 SM-6061402-TP SCREW_M6_L=14 ABIU M6 L=14 ?
27 D2629-M1Y-COF SPRING eEL/(—55RIE 1
28 262-29302 SUSPENSION_SCREW eE L/ —5 RIF T 1
29 NM-6050001-SD NUT_M5X0.8 AAEFvE MEX0. 8 1#& 1
30 401-31609 ADJUSTING_BASE_SHAFT KD REMAS A 1
31 SL-4040881-SC SCREW_M4_L=8 EEMEENIRC M4 =8 2
32 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFRfQL M5 L=8 1
33 SM-6051400-SP SCREW TRl 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=12 AEFURILE MEX0. 8 L=12 1
35 SM-8060412-TP SCREW kR M6 L=4 2
36 401-43624 BACKWARD_LEVER_SHAFT_BUSH WEDE XU T
37 401-35860 ADJUSTING_BASE_SCREW e L 1
38 401-31610 FEED_DIAL_SHAFT EDS A )8 1
39 401-25920 ADJUSTING_BASE_B EDFAEAB 1
40 $S-6121860-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=18 Tl 3/16-28 L=18 1
41 % 229-11804 FEED_REGULATOR_SCREW ED T 1
42 401-22887 FEED_REGULATOR_PIN EOREELE 1
43 229-12109 FEED_REGULATOR_PIN_SPRING b 1
44 401-31596 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN_HOLDER_B 1
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND 1
46 401-26642 CYLINDER_BASE_A SUIF—R—=XA T
47 401-26643 CYLINDER_BASE_B VP —R—2B 1
48 SD-0900426-TP SHOULDER_SCREW_D=9_H=4.2 Bl D=9 H=4. 2 2
49 401-34993 FEED_DIAL_2820_ASM EOSFAYIL_2820 () 1
50 PS-0350102-KR SPRING_PIN_3.5X10 27U J¥> 3. 5X10 (1)
51 & 401-34994 FEED_DIAL_2820 EDFAVIL_2820 [oN)
52 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DUIVR—A B 0.36
53 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DLEUR—Z B 0.36
54 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE_ELBOW R—2Z IJLR 2
55 401-12267 CYLINDER_JOINT PUNEEYERMIN 1
56 % RO-0922702-00 RUBBER_RING [S13Z7) T
57 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER_SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 4 1
58 401-31600 LINK_C o0 1
59 SM-6050802-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=8 AAJURILE MBX0. 8 L=8 1
60 SM-6061010-TP SCREW_M6_L=10 Tl M6 L=10 3
61 SM-6061602-TP SCREW_M6_L=16 NATUNIL 2
62 SM-6051602-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=16 AAEJURILE MBEX0. 8 L=16 1
63 SD-0800426-TP SHOULDER_SCREW Bl D=8 H=4. 2 2
64 SM-8050412-TP SCREW_M5_L=4 kRl M5 L=4 2
65 $S-6121860-SP SCREW_3/16-28_L=18 Tl 3/16-28 L=18 1
66 PA-2001509-00 AIR_CYLINDER I7 YUJ% I
67 180-35006 CABLE_MARK_NO.1 DAV—<—2 (1) 1
68 180-35105 WIRE_MARK_(2) DAv—<—2 (2) 1
69 401-43624 BACKWARD_LEVER_SHAFT_BUSH WEOEAS )L 1
70 134-24502 BUSHING_FRONT FEED XY 1
71 CS-1201171-TP THRUST_COLLAR_D=12_W=11 ASARE D=12 W=T11 1
72 CS-100081C-SP THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. ASARNDS— (#) 1
73 $S-8110520-TP SCREW_11/64-40_L=4.5 IR 11./64-40 L=4.5 (2)
74 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE_ELBOW R—Z IR 2
75 #01 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK LY UR—R B 0.76
76 #01 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DUITUR—A B 0.76
77 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 2
78 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DUEVR—A B 0.13
79 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DUEVR—Z B 0.13
80 180-36004 WIRE_MARK_(11) JAv—<—0 (11) 1
81 180-36103 WIRE_MARK_(12) JAV—~—2 (12) T
82 401-31592 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_ARM XOFERY > Ik 1
83 401-31605 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK EOHREY > o 1
84 401-31595 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM XD R 1
85 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 IEHRL M6 L=6 2
86 236-13409 FEED_ADJUSTING_PIN EOHREEY 2
87 SM-6051202-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=12 AEyURILE MEX0. 8 L=12 1
88 SM-8050412-TP SCREW_M5_L=4 kL M5 L=4 2
89 SD-0800406-TP SHOULDER_SCREW_D=8_H=4 Bl D=8 H=4 1
90 #02 401-53570 SCREW M6 L=26 kL M6 L=26 1
91 #02 401-53571 SCREW M6 L=27 IEHRC M6 L=27 T
92 #02 401-53572 SCREW M6 L=28 IEHRL M6 L=28 1
NOTE(;E:E) #01...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6

#02....SELECTIVE PARTS

_20_

EIRED G



11. DL COMPONENTS

DL Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING_SHAFT VA RiEfEE 1
2 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DU VR—R B 0.58
3 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING_STUD faEHa k30 2
4 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING_3.2 Efclbsi 3. 2 2
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW_UNION TILRI=ZAY 1
6 180-35501 WIRE_MARK_(6) JAV—<—7 (6) 1
7 401-12191 KNUCKLE_JOINT_B FwolIaA B 1
8 SM-6061002-TP SCREW_M6_L=10 AJURLE M6 L=10 1
9 SM-6061602-TP SCREW_M6_L=16 VAV AVIIVIVAS 1

10 SM-6054502-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=45 ATURILE MBEX0. 8 L=45 2

11 401-12192 TERTICAL_CYLINDER_ARM XEFFIUVI—E 1

12 PA-2502509-00 AIR_CYLINDER I7vUvs 1

13 #01 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DU VR—A B 0.98
NOTE( F5C) #01...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6 A

_2]_



12. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-7)
BE/\v I8k (LU -2828—-7/)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m %A Qty
1 SL-4051091-SC SCREW_M5X0.8_L=10 BAMRL EARX MB5X0. 8 L=10 1
2 401-31603 BT_LINK_A WED U A 1
3 401-31593 BT_LINK_B WEDUVIB 1
4 401-25872 CYLINDER_BRACKET YU -TS5w b 1
5 401-12140 CYLINDER_STAY I —%R 1
6 401-31608 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE_JOINT PIWEENA T
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BFRRAL M5 L=8 2
8 401-77648 BT_LINK_STUD WED UV IS w R 1
9 401-12228 MOTOR_COVER_FITTING_PLATE E—45—H/\—EUTHR 1

10 401-42208 AIR_CYLINDER IF7IUH— 1
K SM-6050802-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=8 NAJURNUE M5X0. 8 L=8 2
12 SM-6061002-TP SCREW_M6_L=10 NAFURILE M6 2
13 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DU UR—R B .27
14 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE_ELBOW R—RIJUR 1
15 SM-6056552-TP SCREW FNATURIL & 3
16 180-35709 WIRE_MARK_(8) JA4v—<—2 (8) 1
17 SD-0800406-TP SHOULDER_SCREW_D=8_H=4 Bl D=8 H=4 3
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 NAEFv S Mb 1
19 401-12288 TB_SWITCH_ASSY FvFINNwIRAvF (1) 1
20 236-32102 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_BASE_GUIDE WED A wFEHA R (1)
21 401-12213 TB_SW_MOUNTING_PLATE FvFINw T XA v FETHR (D
22 236-31708 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_COVER WED ZA wFH)\— (1)
23 236-31807 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_SHAFT WED A v F (1)
24 236-31906 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_SUPPORT WED XA v FEF (1)
25 $S-7110740-TP SCREW._11/64-40_L=7 AFRL 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
26 401-26129 REVERSE_FEED_CORD_ASM PEEDI—K () (D
27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND ESCTANAN (1)

_22_



13. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-6)
B/ (v Uk (LU -2828—-6M)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 401-42041 CYLINDER_BASE_ASM. AV ) 1) 1
2 SM-6061002-TP SCREW_M6_L=10 VIR EEEELESDRU 2
3 401-12228 MOTOR_COVER_FITTING_PLATE E—5—H) =Bt 1
4 SL-4051091-SC SCREW_M5_L=10 E—5—H/\—BIRIEDHR U 1
5 PA-2004004-A0 CYLINDER PO NVING) 1
6 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE_ELBOW [RES T
7 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_TUBE_BLACK_4X2.5 I7—Fa—7 0.9
8 180-35709 WIRE_MARK_(8) JAV7—<—7 (8) 1
9 401-42040 CYLINDER_FITTING_PLATE_ASM. DADRZS: NN LT et 1

10 SM-6052502-TN SCREW YU HIEHRL 2
K] 134-41001 SPACER 2 UV TEE 2
12 400-06716 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT NS A=t 1
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW_M6_L=6 U IT RS 2
14 401-39485 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_ROD EOBEESmU o0y R 1
15 401-39486 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_SHAFT XD > U 1
16 SM-8050612-TP SCREW_M5X6 EDOREE > JEEDHRT 2
17 401-31592 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_ARM EDFREE > o 1
18 SM-6051202-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=12 EOFEEY > IBfHEDHRL 1
19 401-42048 TB_SW_ASSY FvFINwIRAwF (#) 1
20 236-31708 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_COVER WED A wF H)\— (1)
21 236-31807 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_SHAFT WED A W FE (D
22 236-31906 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_SUPPORT WIED XA W FE2 (1)
23 236-32102 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_BASE_GUIDE WED A wFEHA R (1)
24 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND ETCTANWAN @D)
25 SS-7110740-TP SCREW._11/64-40_L=7 WED XA wFiEsHRAU @D)
26 401-12213 TB_SW_MOUNTING_PLATE FwFINw TXA v FERITIR @)
27 401-42049 REVERSE_FEED_CORD_ASM WD J— K8 (1)
28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW HwFI\w I A v FHEIEHRU 2
29 HX-0015000-0B CABLE_CLIP T=2)boUwvT 1
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW TR 1
31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND ESCVINAN 10
32 HX-0006500-0A CABLE_CLIP ESCIAWAN 10

_28_



14. 6-RANGE SW COMPONENTS
BEXA v FEFK

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-05508 6RANGE_SWITCH_ASM BEAAWF () 1
2 401-05510 6RANGE_SWITCH_PCB_ASSY BEAA WFEMR (1) (L
3 401-12215 6RANGE_SWITCH_COVER BEAA wFH/\— (1)
4 401-05509 6RANGE_SWITCH_CABLE_ASM BEAAvFIr—TIL () (1)
5 401-12216 PANEL_SHEET JCRILY— b (1)
6 #01 401-42064 6RANGE_SWITCH_ASM 6EAMvF () 1
7 #01 401-05510 6RANGE_SWITCH_PCB_ASSY BIEAA WFEMR (1)) (1)
8 #01  401-12215 6RANGE_SWITCH_COVER BERA wFHI)\— (1)
9 #01 401-42054 6RANGE_SWITCH_CABLE_ASM BEAAWFI—T)L (1) (D

10 #01  401-12216 PANEL_SHEET JCRILY— b (1
K| SL[-4041491-SC SCREW_4X14 BNIRCELX M4X0. 7 L=14 2
NOTE(;EED) #01...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6 F

_24_



15. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-7)
REFESER (LU -2828—-7H)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 401-26260 VERTICAL_DETECTOR_SWITCH_ASM FEHIESW () 1
2 236-38406 SAFETY_SWITCH_NUT T2AA vFIEDIR (1)
3 SM-4021601-SN SCREW_M2_L=16 BN M2 L=16 (2)
4 401-26259 SENSOR_BRACKET T —EUTIR @)
5 401-26131 SPEED_CONTROL_CORD_ASM 22— RI> bO—)Ld—K (8 (D
6 E8760-452-D00 TUBE_0.015M ZX=F1-7 (0.03)
7 HA-0046800-00 SWITCH JAOORAYF (2)
8 HW-0008400-40 4-CORE_CABTYRE_CORD T=)L 4% (1.37)
9 HK-0752300-00 TERMINAL VT~ (3)

10 HK-0636102-20 CONNECTOR axo5 (1)
11 SL[-4040691-SC SCREW_M4_L=6 BEEAEENIRC M4 L=6 2

_25_



16. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-6)
REHEER (LU -2828—-6H/)

1 401-42065 VERTICAL_DETECTOR_SWITCH_ASM REHESW () 1
2 236-38406 SAFETY_SWITCH_NUT TE2RAA vFIEHIR (1)
3 SM-4021601-SN SCREW_M2_L=16 BN M2 L=16 (2)
4 401-26259 SENSOR_BRACKET T —EUTR (1)
5 401-42053 SPEED_CONTRL_CORD_ASM 28— RId> bO—)LO—K (8 (1)
6 SL-4040691-SC SCREW_M4_L=6 BEEAEENNNQC M4 L=6 2

_26_



17. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
ARYIOEEFR

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B1853-512-00E HOOK_SHAFT_WASHER LEhES 1
2 229-56205 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW_COLLAR DA I—FERUHS— 1
3 * 402-03603 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOL_SHAFT L VIAVEEN 1
4 * 402-03555 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_LINK_COLLAR A ZEREB O HhS— 1
5 401-47930 KNIFE_BASE XZ2tTH 1
6 401-31636 M_KNIFE_DRIVING_SHAFT &) X A EREEH T
7 * 402-03600 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOL_PLATE_2828 ROV /A REUR_2828 1
8 * 402-03599 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_LINK_2828 EAZERE Vo 2828 1
9 SM-8061002-TP SCREW_M6_L=10 IE$HRL M6 L=10 2

10 401-31633 S_TRM_CAM_R RO D LGRE) 1
11 401-31635 CONNECTION_LINK &) X A EREhEhE SR I
12 % 401-35498 FIXED_KNIFE BEAX 1
13 $S-6090580-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=4.5 EFRL 9./64-40 L=4.5 2
14 401-31637 MOVING_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM E) A AEREDHE 1
15 401-30593 ROLLER_SHAFT payNm 1
16 SD-0500726-TP SHOULDER_SCREW_D=5_H=7.2 BRC D=5 H=7.2 I
17 137-37804 DRIVING_ARM_BOSS_ROLLER TARUIDERSIEE IO 1
18 214-70505 CAM_ROLLER(245-7SP) ARIbAHLOO (245-7SP) 1
19 SM-6041002-TP SCREW_M4_L=10 AAEJURILE M4X0. 7 L=10 1
20 401-37921 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID RIOVLU /AR 1
21 NS-6110310-SP NUT_11/64-40 AEFYE 11,/64—-40 T
22 SD-0650321-TP HINGE_SCREW_D=6.5_H=3.2 Bl D=6. 5 H=3. 2 1
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 AFRILE M3X0. 5 L=6 4
24 SD-0800329-TP SHOULDER_SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 2 2
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=8 FAETURIL ~ 2
26 401-35897 M_KNIFE_SUPPORT_PIN )X EREIHIZ A £/ T
27 401-49043 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM &) X R BRED (HE) 1
28 % 400-12499 KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT_PIN FAIR=AT v T REY (1)
29 401-31617 M_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM E) X ZERED (1)
30 #02 401-42050 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID RIOVLU /AR 1
31 WP-0450000-SD WASHER_4.5X8X0.5 FEEZ 4. 5X8X0. 5 3
32 SB-3080014-0A BEARING eysNel =3 1
33 262-31902 OIL_WICK_PIPE_STOPPER S (A T ks 1
34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW_M4_L=6 BN M4 L=6 1
35 401-26130 SOLENOID_RELAY_CABLE_ASM VU /A Repiigr—2J)L (#8) 1
36 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NAJNEESRE M5 L=6 T
37 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW_M5_L=6 NANMELESRL M5 L=6 2
38 SM-6061202-TP SCREW_M6_L=12 RAEJGRILE M6 L=12 2
39 401-47927 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R EIAZSA R () 1
40 SM-1030601-SN SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 MRl M3XO0. 5 L=6 2
41 401-98917 F_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT EE XX EH 1
42 402-20200 F_KNIFE_BASE BEXZATHE 1
43 400-21606 WASHER(B) LiROw RX £EEEB 2
44 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NANSELESRL M5 L=6 2
45 401-47929 DRIVING_KNIFE_SUPPORT_SPACER EIAZHA RAR—H— 1
46 401-47926 D_KNIFE_SPPORT_R EAXZAR 1
47 SM-1030601-SN SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 M/l M3X0. 5 L=6 2
48 SM-8030312-TP SCREW_M3_L=3 IE$HRL M3 L=3 1
49 401-34967 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE (= 1
50 401-35955 CLAMP_SPRING e 1
51 SM-6850400-SP SCREW_M25_L=4 At M2. 5 L=4 T
52 401-47937 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE EIAXE 1
53 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING_3 EfltoEm 3 1
54 % 401-47938 DRIVING_KNIFE EIX R 1
55 $S-6090580-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=4.5 QL 9/64—-40 L=4.5 1
56 SS-1090520-TP SCREW_09/64-40_L=5 MN\RC 9./64—-40 L=5 1
57 SM-6041202-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=12 FAETURIL & 1
58 #o1 401-47932 DRIVING_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.4 FIARZANR—Y T=0. 4 1
59 #01 401-47933 DRIVING_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.5 EIXAZAZAR—Y T=0. 5 1
60 #01 401-47934 DRIVING_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.6 BIAZAZANR—Y T=0. 6 1
61 #01 401-47935 DRIVING_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.7 FXZAZAR—T T=0. 7 I
62 #01 401-47936 DRIVING_KNIFE_SPACER_T=0.8 EIAZAZANR—Y T=0. 8 1
63 * WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDER M3 1
64 * NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 AFTvhk M3X0. 5 18 2
65 * G5841-830-000 SPACER ANR—1F 1

NOTE(’F5C)

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS
#02...FOR LU-2828-6

_28_

EREBGR

LU-2828-6 A



18. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR TEIGR

1 229-12257 FEED_REVERSE_ARM_ASM. EO LI (48) 1
2 229-54309 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_SPRING WEDZA wF(Ea 1
3 401-26265 DISK_RELEASE_LINK_ASM MFENLY VoS 1
4 401-25873 DISK_RELEASE_LINK_BASE mEnLUvota 1
5 401-55956 THREAD_TENSION_ASSY_2810 F (ff8) 2810 1
6 401-61459 THREAD_TENSION_PLATE ASM_2810 RAFR () _2810 @8]
7 ¥ 226-18201 TENSION_RELEASE_PIN_A AREBHEY (A) (2)
8 B3112-704-000 TENSION_SPRING_BUSHING FJva (2)
9 401-12204 TENSION_RELEASE_LEVER MENL LI~ (1)
10 401-12218 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE_A (1)
1 401-12219 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE_B (D)
12 401-26404 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE_2810 _ 2810 (1)
13 401-26724 TENSION_DISC_HOLDER (2)
14 106-97506 THREAD_TENSION_BRACKET_A FERE AR (A) (1)
15 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP_SPRING_GUIDE_ASM. HREFREN () (1)
16 226-17807 NUT REERE@T Y ~ (D
17 % 129-38304 TENSION_SPRING RFAFER (2)
18 * 138-17408 THREAD_TENSION_NUT REFF v b (2)
19 $S-3090710-TP SCREW_9/64-40_L=7 AL 9/64-40 L=7 (1)
20 SS-4110615-SP SCREW_11/64-40_L=6 BRLU 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
21 WP-0501016-SD WASHER_5X10.5X1 FEZ H5X10. 6X1 (D
22 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK SREFAFM 4)
23 WP-0460556-SD WASHER_4.6X7.5X0.5 FEEE 4. 6X7. 5X0. 5 (1
24 % 226-18706 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_A HREERA (1
25 103-20109 SCREW_STUD ARER (S A8l (1)
26 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER_RING ouvy %)
27 SD-0450401-SP HINGE_SCREW_D=4.5_H=4 BRLU D=4. 5 H=4 (5)
28 401-55958 THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE_ASM_2810 HREAEC810 (1
29 401-55994 TEREAD_TENSION_POST_A F—REFHEA (1)
30 229-45703 THREAD_TENSION_NUT F—REFT YV (1)
3T % 229-63409 THREAD_TENSION_SPRING F—RAFFER (D
32 401-55960 THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE REA (1)
33 229-45802 THREAD_TENSION_DISK AT (1)
34 NS-6110310-SP NUT_11/64-40 EFvh 11/64-40 (1
35 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 B 11/64—-40 L=8 (2)
36 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 AEFYN 11./64-40 [§2)
37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRLU M5 L=8 1
38 SM-4051001-SN SCREW_M5 BARL MEX0. 8 L=10 3
39 SS-8661012-TP SCREW EHRL 1
40 225-28509 FELT FRAFMI )L 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFL®E® 5 1
42 #01 401-98551 THREAD_TENSION_ASSY_2810 FiR(HE)_ 2810 1
43 #01 401-98493 THREAD_TENSION_PLATE ASM_2810 RAFIRE)_2810 (1)
44 #01 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT SRERD (Fash v ~ (1)
45 #01 401-96348 THREAD_TENSION_BRACKET_A SRERD (F 1258 ER A (1)
46 #01 401-96349 THREAD_TENSION_BRACKET_B ARED [F1358EHR B M
47 #01 SM-6030450-TP SCREW M3 L=4 L M3 L=4 (1)
48 % #01 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARERD(E1 (1)
NOTE(F52) #01...FOR JA JA A

_29_



19. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
Hi&SDBALR

@—5

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 235-42418 CLUTCH_LINK_PIN ISvFUIIEY 2
2 401-25948 RELEASE_SOLENOID_LINK mEhLyYl./A KUV 2
3 401-26263 SOLENOID_LINK_MOUNTING_PLATE VI /A R IEYTHR 1
4 401-25949 RELEASE_SOLENOID_BASE VA REUSHR 1
5 $5-4090515-SP SCREW_9/64-40_L=5 HRRALU 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 320-55501 AT_(UPPER)_SPRING AT (B) RUER 2
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT_M3X0.5_TYPE1 AFrvhk M3X0. 5 11 4
8 SD-0550271-TP HINGE_SCREW_D=5.5_H=2.7 Bl D=5. 5 H=2. 7 2
9 SM-6030602-TP SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 AEJTURILE M3X0. 5 L=6 8

10 WP-0320501-SE WASHER_3.2X7X0.5 FEEHFHENL M3 8
(K| 401-12285 TENSION_RELEASE_SOLENOID REDHVLD /AR 2
12 SM-4051255-SP SCREW_M5_L=12 HRRAL M5 L=12 4
13 401-26563 STOPPER_PLATE 1ESHHR 2
14 401-26562 RUBBER_HOLDER YN & 2
15 400-86679 WIPER_STOPPER_RUBBER TA )= bw)—TA 4
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND EST VAN 1
17 #01  401-42051 TENSION_RELEASE_SOLENOID HEBHYVL /AR 2
NOTE(;EED) #01...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6 A

_80_



20. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
ZE[EREfR

A
AN\

L& dod
N\ ‘»ﬁﬁﬁ.ﬂﬂ

\
)

- 31



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 #01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 1.1
2 #01 BT-0800501-EB VINYL_TUBE Fa-7 1.1
3 #01 SL-4041091-SC SCREW_M4_L=10 BNNRL BAR M4X0. 7 L=10 2
4 #01 401-26545 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASSY ZR—=ILRINLD 1
5 #o1 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT_SOLENOID_VALVE 57— ~EBREF 1
6 #01 HX-0015000-0C CABLE_CLIP Rig/—Y T
7 #01 SM-4040855-SP SCREW v AlH 1
8 #01 401-37611 SOLENOID_VALVE_CABLE_ASM BT —JIL () 1
9 #02 401-26545 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASSY SZR—=IL RNV 1

10 #02 SL-4041091-SC SCREW_M4_L=10 BNNRUELR M4AXO0. 7 L=10 2
1 #02 PV-1502090-00 5_PORT_SOLENOID_VALVE 5R— MBS 1
12 #02 401-37611 SOLENOID_VALVE_CABLE_ASM BRI —T)U (#8) 1
13 1#02 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE EHFEYTR 1
14 1#02 WP-0501016-SD WASHER_5X10.5X1 TEE 5X10. 5X1 2
15 #02 SK-3512001-SE WOOD_SCREW_D=5.1_L=20 AARRRQL D=5. 1 L=20 2
16 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa1—7 I.1
17 #02 BT-0800501-EB VINYL_TUBE Fa—7 1.1
18 401-47925 SOLENOID_VALVE_COVER ERF /I — 1
19 SM-6050802-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=8 AEJURILS MBXO0. 7 L=8 2
20 PV-1502060-00 5-PORT_CUT-OVER_SOLENOID_VALVE 5R— NERUIBEZ H 1
21 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE_ELBOW R—XTJUR T
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE_HOSE_BLACK DU VR—A & 1.1
23 SM-6030602-TP SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 AAFRILE M3X0. 5 L=6 2
24 401-26266 KNEE_SWITCH_BASE_PLATE BRR A w FEUTHR 1
25 401-05518 KNEE_SW_ASM BRAvF (1) 1
26 WP-0430801-SC WASHER_M4 TEE M4 2
27 ST-4041451-SN TAPPING_SCREW v RL 2
28 SK-3482001-SE WOOD_SCREW_D=4.8 L=20 AARRQL D=4. 8 L=20 4
29 PF-0551070-00 FILTER_REGULATOR J4IWEUFa—% 1
30 PJ-3080651-01 BRANCH J5F 1
31 01 401-26127 AIR_VALVE_RELAY_CABLE_ASM ERAETHRT —JJIU (H) T
32 PJ-3010400-01 REDUCER Lya—t 1
33 PJ-0251000-03 PLUG 759 1
34 138-60408 REGULATOR_BRACKET LUF a1 U—FEfHR 1
35 NM-6050001-SP NUT_M5 AFTvhk MEX0. 8 11 2
36 WS-0510002-KN SPRING_WASHER_M5 FhEE M5 2
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW_M5X0.8 L=12 AAEJURILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 2
38 #01 HX-0015000-0H CABLE_CLIP T=JILoUw T 1
39 #01 HX-0015000-0M CABLE_CLIP =2l Uw T 1
40 #01 SM-4040855-SP SCREW HARRAL 2
41 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE_BAND_150 FER/I\UK 150 3
42 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND ESCIANIAN 2
NOTE(;F52) #01...FOR LU-2828-7 LU-2828-7 A
#02...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6 HH

_82_



21. NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
RO HER

REF.NO

NOTE PART NO

401-31641
401-37971
SM-8050612-TP
401-49044
401-49304

THREAD_CATCHER_ASM.
SOLENOID_CABLE_HOLDER
SCREW_M5X6

SOLENOID_SPACER
TC_SOLENOID_RELAY_CABLE_ASM

_88_

RObHFVL/A R

RODHY LS A RT—TIURZ
ItHRRLE M5X0. 8 L=6
VU A RAR—T—

RODbHFV L/ A R —J)L ()



22. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RETREBK

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 401-26355 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT REERE (1) 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE RETEUTA (D
3 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT RS RERE (1)
4 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE REZR (1
5 401-26594 BTW_CAM_PLATE RETTER (1)
6 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER RESHL D)
7 401-25851 WINDER_WHEEL REXE (1)
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER REEIRNT Y TANR—H— (1)
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT REEL/\—#h (D

10 401-26354 WINDER_BEARING RFPUv9 (1)
T % 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER RETEES (D
12 401-26550 BOBBIN_SHAFT RETH (1
13 401-25927 BOBBIN_BASE RE~EE (1)
14 401-26311 WINDER_CUTTER REZHYH— (1)
15 401-51791 BOBBIN_LEVER RE> LN— (1)
16 137-18507 SPRING ZE5[oRDFR M
17 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING_RING (6}iAIo): (1)
18 SM-0030601-SC SCREW_M3X0.5_L=6 S/l M3X0. 5 L=6 (1)
19 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A KL (1)
20 SM-6031202-TP SCREW_M3X0.5_L=12 FVATURIL b (1)
21 SM-8050502-TP SCREW_M5_L=5 [IR5YAIY) (2)
22 WP-0450826-SC WASHER_4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1)
23 401-26549 HELICAL_TORSION_COIL_SPRING fRALHIAILER (1)
24 401-25928 WINDER_LATCH_CAM_ REEMAL (1
25 401-25844 WINDER_LATCH_B REEMB (1)
26 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FREE 4. 5X8. 5X1 M
27 400-88958 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RERAT (10 1

28 229-21506 THREAD_TENSION_DISK HRIAFM (2)
29 # 229-21704 THREAD_TENSION_SPRING_A FRAFIER (A) (1)
30 400-88959 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION_ROD_ASM. RELAFE (BD) (1)
31 229-21407 ROTATION_STOPPER RIAFMOERIED (@B)
32 229-21308 THREAD_TENSION_NUT RATFHY b (1)
33 SM-0051001-SC SCREW rSZfAL M5 L=10 3

34 SM-8051002-TP SCREW_M5_L=10 kDAL 1

35 401-52022 BTW_GUARD RETRBEH—N 1

36 #o1 401-98470 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT RETEEM) I

37 #01 401-96347 BOBBIN_SHAFT & (1
38 #01 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING RE>IEDIER ()
39 #01 401-96346 WINDER_CUTTER RETHYY— (1)

NOTE(;E:) #01...FOR JA JA R

_84_



23. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

TaHEfR

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-12320 FELT 71Uk 1
2 131-42609 OIL_TUBE_HOLDER JA 71D 5
3 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.1
4 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.4
5 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.12
6 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.08
7 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.31
8 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.4
9 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.02

10 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.22
11 236-30106 TUBE_B F21—JB 0.32
12 229-35308 MAGNET_CORD_RUBBER O O—RdA 3
13 137-65607 OIL_CONNEC._ARM bapEpE i 1
14 401-12318 OIL_SUPPLY_FELT EHHEITIL 1
15 401-12246 OIL_SUPPLY ESHAN—2R 1
16 SM-6040802-TP SCREW_M4X0.7_L=8 NATURID N 4
17 400-69741 OIL_REGULATING_VALVE THERTH 1
18 B1843-563-000 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW FTHEFRHRL 1
19 NS-6110310-SP NUT_11/64-40 ANEFvE 11.,/64-40 1
20 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TR 2
21 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP EDOFEBEF v v T 1
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 VAN VAVIVIVAN 1
23 236-28357 FLOATER ASM. FEF (1) 1
24 400-36167 OIL_GAGE FTAIWT =T 1
25 CQ-3030000-00 OIL_WICK SHIS 0.26
26 236-30106 TUBE_B F1—7 B 0.09
27 236-30650 OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. FAIWTAIWE—T342 b~ (1) 2
28 % 236-30403 OIL_FILTER_STOPPER FAIWT 4 — (1)
29 236-30502 OIL_FILTER FTAIWT 4 ILT—1ED (1)
30 236-30601 OIL_FILTER_JOINT FAIWTAIWI—IaA2~ (1)
31 236-30601 OIL_FILTER_JOINT FANWTAINT—=TI3AT K 6
32 236-30106 TUBE_B Fa—7JB 0.03
33 236-29405 PIPE_STOPPER_B JXA Tk B 8
34 400-32804 BASE Mt )it 1
35 401-25929 OIL_TANK FTAIWEITD 1
36 400-13595 OIL_EXIT_CAP FRTvy 1
37 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER_RING ouvy 1
38 SL-6051092-TN SCREW M5 L=10 EEftERAIGRILE M5 L=10 3
39 SM-8050512-TP SCREW IEHRL M5 L=5 1
40 401-01721 ECCENTRIC_CAM T50Iv—RIDAL 1
41 401-01719 PUMP_BASE_ASSY MY 75 (FhE) 1
42 401-02249 PUMP_BASE_ASM. M7k () (1
43 401-01715 PUMP_BASE_TOP R 7k (EfD (1
44 401-01716 PUMP_BASE_BOTTOM R 7k (FED (1)
45 401-01717 GASKET_SHEET JULTY— bk (1)
46 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ANAJURNUE M3X0. 5 L=12 &
47 401-01713 OVAL_PLUNGER R TS I v— (2)
48 401-16455 OVAL_O_RING BHEOU VYT (4)
49 401-16456 SPRING TSV v—dh (2)
50 401-16457 FREE_VALVE JU—jULJ (2)
51 401-16458 SPRING JULTE (2)
52 401-16459 CONNECTING_SCREW JA TERER U (2)
53 401-01714 PLUNGER_HOLD_PLATE TS5V v —XAW @)
54 HX-0015000-0M CABLE_CLIP T—=JIoUw T 1
55 SL-4041091-SC SCREW_M4_L=10 BARNAUELR M4AX0. 7 L=10 1
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE_BAND ESCIAAN 3
57 SQ-2050452-MZ CONNECTING_SCREW JA ERER U 1
58 B1843-563-000 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW EHERH L 1
59 401-26582 RUBBER_PLUG L1 1
60 NM-6050003-SC NUT_M5X0.8 NAEF Y 1
61 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 NAEJURILE M6 L=18 T
62 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.06
63 NS-6110310-SP NUT_11/64-40 EBFrvhk 11,/64-40 1
64 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.33
65 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON_OIL_WICK_D=2 Kigmss D=2 0.05
66 131-42609 OIL_TUBE_HOLDER JXA T1ED 5
67 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 RAEJURILE M4 L=18 1
68 CQ-2020000-00 OIL_WICK SHS 0.18
69 110-15906 OIL WICK T eI EsHI Uit 2
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.03
71 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.05
72 236-30106 TUBE_B Fa—7 B 0.09
73 CQ-3030000-00 OIL_WICK SHIS 0.26
74 122-10803 SPRING FEEMEEZ ER 2
75 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.1
76 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.04

_86_



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIFER R

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-42213 THREAD_STAND_PACKING RIUFEE 1
2 400-85784 SPOOL_REST_ROD_LOWER R () @)
3 400-85785 SPOOL_REST_ROD_UPPER R () (1)
4 400-85786 SPOOL_REST_ARM_LOWER Fag () (1)
5 400-85787 SPOOL_REST_ARM_UPPER i () (1)
6 400-85788 SPOOL_REST RESM )
7 400-85789 SPOOL_REST_CUSHION HRESMI v 3 (2)
8 400-85790 SPOOL_PIN RESE (2)
9 400-85791 SPOOL_RETAINER REIRNIESD (2)

10 400-85792 SPOOL_REST_ROD_JOINT IR (1)
(K| 400-85793 SPOOL_REST_ROD_RUBBER_CAP RiIFEFREFv VT [@D)
12 400-85794 THREAD_GUIDE e (2)
13 400-85795 THREAD_GUIDE_BUSHING xEJvya (2)
14 400-96325 SPOOL_REST_ROD_NUT I Y S (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER_16X30X2.6 TRES (2)
16 400-85796 SPOOL_REST_ROD_RUBBER_CUSHION A\ EBhIE L (2)
17 400-96326 SPOOL_REST_ARM_LOWER_SCREW i () LEHRL (1)
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 NEFTY N MbB (2)
19 400-96327 SPOOL_REST_ARM_UPPER_SCREW R (B) 1kl (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 AT v s M5 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING_WASHER_M5 FREE ML )
22 WP-0531001-SC WASHER_M5 TEEHHEN MB (2)
23 SM-4051405-SE SCREW_M5_L=14 BN MBE L=14 (2)
24 NM-6050001-SE NUT_M5 AT v s M5 (2)
25 401-06582 THREAD_GUIDE_4 ARIREAT (4745R) (1)
26 401-06579 THREAD_GUIDE_ARM_BASE RULRERRS @)
27 NM-6040002-SC NUT_M4 AEFvh M4AX0. 7 2% (4)
28 SM-4042501-SC SCREW_M4X0.7_L=25 HAMAL M4AX0. 7 L=25 (1)
29 SM-4041201-SC SCREW_M4_L=12 BN M4 L=12 (3)
30 401-06580 THREAD_GUIDE_UNDER_BASE RIUIAEANTE (1)
31 401-06576 THREAD_GUIDE_ARM RIAREAB ()

_88_



25. BOTTOM COVER & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
N BLTIIN— - X)L ) —E3R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-26155 OIL_PAN FAIIC 1
2 SK-3482001-SE WOOD_SCREW_D=4.8_L=20 AARRAL D=4. 8 L=20 10
3 #01  401-26560 ASSY_BELT_COVER B2 ~NJU A= (#8) 1
4 #01 401-12296 BELT_COVER_B_COMPL. ~N)UhAIN—-B (& (1)
5 #01  401-12314 BELT_COVER B ~NJ)U bAHI—B @)
6 #01  401-12313 BELT_COVER B_LID_ASM. NILFAIR=—B= () @)
7 #01  SK-3412000-SC WOOD_SCREW_D=4.1_L=20 fARL D=4. 1 L=20 (2)
8 #01  WP-0501016-SD WASHER_5X10.5X1 FREE 5X10. 5X1 (2)

NOTE(;EEC) #01...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6 F

_89_



26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
I EmBALR

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 2 Qty
1 % 401-47913 BOBBIN_XXL RE>__XXL 1
2 401-12214 EDGE_GUIDE_FITTING_PLATE R0 EREUTR 1
3 214-13158 ACCESSORY_BAG_ASM. BRI\ T () 1
4 MAO-11532000 CORD_STAPLE J—RIAFv I 3
5 105-39906 SET_NAIL 1EDET 8
6 401-02087 JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 JUKT_XIVFATN_7 T
7 401-26405 OIL_FILTER FAINT 45— 1
8 401-26267 FELT_HOLDER TI)U MR 1
9 236-29306 PIPE_STOPPER_A JXATIEDHA 2

10 #01 CM-6001002-01 WEEE_INFORMATION_SHEET WEEE AYVIAXA—Yy3r I—h 1
[k 401-51800 CUSHION_RUBBER SN 2
12 401-25869 HINGE ey 2
13 #01 401-42430 DECLARATION_OF_INCORPORATION HAESE 1
14 401-93158 LU2800_SAFETY_NOTES LU2800ZLFIREQR 1
15 SM-6051402-TP SCREW_M5X0.8_L=14 FNATURIL ~ 2
16 B9121-012-0A0 OILER_ASM. EEL (D 1
17 # MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE_134-35_#140-2 & 134-35 #140-2 1
18 401-64521 HINGE_RUBBER N 2
19 B1516-210-D00 SCREW WAREERU 4
20 401-26222 CP_SPACER CPAR—H— 2
21 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TN M5 L=8 ?
22 HX-0015000-0B CABLE_CLIP T—=2WoUvT 2
23 400-79298 WRENCH NEELYF 1
24 401-49045 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE_ASSY SHBAAR (48) 1
25 SM-4050655-SP SCREW_M5_L=6 HMAL MB L=6 4
26 400-48536 HEAD_COVER TEER ) \— T
27 401-33730 OIL_FILTER FAIWT 45— 1
28 401-63914 HINGE_SPACER EYIRR—H— 2
29 401-51803 RUBBER_CUSHION_LEFT dLE & 1
30 401-51804 RUBBER_CUSHION_RIGHT dLE & 1
31 401-51805 RUBBER_CUSHION_SHEET JLEY—R 4
32 107-40900 RUBBER Vatizam VN 8
33 #02 226-22401 SYNCRO_FRNGE YvoaIsvY 1
34 #02 BT-0630520-Z0 HOLDER_COVER iegF1—7 0.015
35 #02 401-42036 SYNCHRONIZER_HOLD_PLATE DV OOX AR 1
36 #02 SM-4061255-SP SCREW_M6_L=12 HRRAL M6 L=12 T
37 #02 401-42037 SYNCHRONIZER_HOLD_STUD VUOOX A 1
38 #02 WP-0551016-SH WASHER_5.5X13X1 FESE 5. 5X13X1 2
39 #02 NM-6050001-SP NUT_M5 ATy h MBEX0. 8 11 1
40 400-34675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E FRIER (1) 1
41 SK-3452501-SE SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IARQC D=4. 5 L=25 4
42 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 4
43 #03 401-96522 BOBBIN_XXL RE>_XXL 1
NOTE(;F:E) #01...FOR JE JE A
#02...FOR LU-2828-6 LU-2828-6
#03...FOR JA JAH

_40_



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFHRYUR
As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders

ZEEME, ¥%Rev. No. RECBRCLZI L,
PLaOEARNENEEDEER, WRENTLLRETH, JEXTEET,

No . 1635- .+ Rev. No.

xA:Added partsem®B2/D:0Obsoleted partsHiRSES/E:ErratumiiE

( [Rev.|Page|Ref. Parts No. Rev.[Page|Ref. Parts No. D
¥ [No. B No. i & * [No. B No. i %
D| 05 28 31229-57104 Al 06 28 31402-03603
D 05 28 41229-57203 Al 06 28 41402-03555
D 05 28 71401-31640 Al 06 28 71402-03600
D| 05 28 8|1401-31638 Al 06 28 8|1 402-03599
Al 06 28 63| WP-0320501-SD
Al 06 28 64| NM-6030001-SD
Al 06 28| 65|G5841-830-000

_4]_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

BT-0400251-EB 16 12 | CS-100081C-SP 20 72 | PJ-0460525-03 23 6 | SM-1061201-SN 8 44
BT-0400251-EB 16 23 | CS-1201171-TP 20 71| PJ-0460525-03 32 21| SM-4021601-SN 25 3
BT-0400251-EB 18 83 | CS-1701181-TP 6 3 | PJ-3010400-01 32 32 | SM-4021601-SN 26 3
BT-0400251-EB 18 84 PJ-3040405-04 21 5| SM-4030601-SN 14 10
BT-0400251-EB 20 52 | D1231-555-B00 14 43 | PJ-3040451-02 16 21 | SM-4040655-SP 2 33
BT-0400251-EB 20 53 | D1231-555-B00 18 31| PJ-3080651-01 32 30 | SM-4040655-SP 2 36
BT-0400251-EB 20 75 | D2112-555-B00 2 40 | PS-0350102-KR 20 4| SM-4040655-SP 28 34
BT-0400251-EB 20 76 | D2112-555-B00 2 56 | PS-0350102-KR 20 50 | SM-4040855-SP 2 27
BT-0400251-EB 20 78 | D2629-M1Y-COF 20 27 | PV-1502060-00 32 20 | SM-4040855-SP 2 55
BT-0400251-EB 20 79 PV-1502090-00 32 5| SM-4040855-SP 23 30
BT-0400251-EB 21 2 | EA-9500B01-00 2 62 | PV-1502090-00 32 11| SM-4040855-SP 32 7
BT-0400251-EB 21 13 | EA-9500B01-00 20 45 SM-4040855-SP 32 40
BT-0400251-EB 22 13 | EA-9500B01-00 22 27 | RC-0150001-KP 14 45 | SM-4041201-SC 38 29
BT-0400251-EB 23 7 | EA-9500B01-00 23 24 | RC-0150001-KP 18 37 | SM-4041255-SP 2 61
BT-0400251-EB 32 22 | EA-9500B01-00 23 31| RC-0560711-KP 10 2 | SM-4042501-SC 38 28
BT-0600401-EB 32 1| EA-9500B01-00 30 16 | RC-0560711-KP 34 17 | SM-4050501-SC 6 23
BT-0600401-EB 32 16 | EA-9500B01-00 32 42 | RC-0650811-KP 18 49 | SM-4050655-SP 40 25
BT-0630520-Z0 40 34 | EA-9500B01-00 36 56 | RC-0740816-K0 8 8 | SM-4050855-SP 2 9
BT-0800501-EB 32 2 | EA-9500B02-00 32 41 | RC-2351018-KP 8 7 | SM-4050855-SP 2 39
BT-0800501-EB 32 17 | E2613-700-000 14 20 | RE-0300000-KO 28 53 | SM-4050855-SP 2 58
B1111-051-00B 2 54 | E8760-452-D00 25 6 | RE-0320000-K0 21 4 | SM-4050855-SP 20 32
B1111-563-000 2 35 RE-0400000-KO0 16 25 | SM-4050855-SP 22 7
B1255-781-00A 18 32 | G5841-830-000 28 65 | RE-0500000-KO 8 63 | SM-4050855-SP 23 28
B1308-055-000 8 39 RE-0500000-KO0 14 49 | SM-4050855-SP 29 37
B1310-055-000 8 40 | HA-0046800-00 25 7 | RE-0500000-K0 29 41 | SM-4050855-SP 40 21
B1314-055-000 8 41 | HK-0636102-20 25 10 | RE-1200000-KO0 18 38 | SM-4051001-SN 29 38
B1438-512-B00 6 15 | HK-0752300-00 25 9 | RO-0371801-00 29 26 | SM-4051055-SP 2 2
B1504-210-000 21 1| HW-0008400-40 25 8 | R0O-0922702-00 20 23 | SM-4051055-SP 2 20
B1516-210-D00 40 19 | HX-0005500-0E 2 50 | RO-0922702-00 20 56 | SM-4051055-SP 2 22
B1639-051-000 8 31| HX-0006500-0A 23 32 | RO-0982401-00 36 37 | SM-4051055-SP 2 25
B1843-563-000 36 18 | HX-0015000-0B 23 29 SM-4051055-SP 2 29
B1843-563-000 36 58 | HX-0015000-0B 40 22 | SB-1080024-00 4 40 | SM-4051255-SP 30 12
B1853-512-00E 28 1| HX-0015000-0C 32 6 | SB-1200018-00 4 13 | SM-4051405-SE 38 23
B2528-845-000 2 59 | HX-0015000-0H 2 60 | SB-1200018-00 8 25 | SM-4055501-SC 2 3
B2557-280-00A 8 49 | HX-0015000-0H 32 38 | SB-1200018-00 8 28 | SM-4055501-SC 2 23
B2557-280-00B 8 50 | HX-0015000-0M 32 39 | SB-1250006-00 14 50 | SM-4061255-SP 40 36
B2557-280-00C 8 51| HX-0015000-0M 36 54 | SB-3080014-0A 28 32 | SM-5040655-SN 34 19
B2557-280-00D 8 52 SD-0450401-SP 29 27 | SM-6030450-TP 29 47
B2557-280-00E 8 53 | MAO-11532000 40 4 | SD-0500726-TP 28 16 | SM-6030602-TP 28 23
B3031-141-H00 21 3| MC-3210014-00 6 14 | SD-0550271-TP 30 8 | SM-6030602-TP 30 9
B3112-704-000 29 8 | MC-3210014-02 40 17 | SD-0640322-TP 8 43 | SM-6030602-TP 32 23
B3137-527-0A0 29 15 SD-0650321-TP 28 22 | SM-6031202-TP 34 20
B3538-112-000 8 5| NM-6030001-SC 30 7 | SD-0800329-TP 28 24 | SM-6031202-TP 36 46
B9121-012-0A0 40 16 | NM-6030001-SD 28 64 | SD-0800346-TP 20 57 | SM-6040502-TP 8 12

NM-6040002-SC 38 27 | SD-0800406-TP 20 89 | SM-6040600-SP 2 49
CM-3002000-01 2 14 | NM-6050001-SD 18 78 | SD-0800406-TP 22 17 | SM-6040602-TP 8 13
CM-6001001-01 2 45 | NM-6050001-SD 20 29 | SD-0800426-TP 20 63 | SM-6040650-TP 6 10
CM-6001002-01 40 10 | NM-6050001-SE 22 18 | SD-0802126-TP 14 18 | SM-6040650-TP 8 14
CQ-2020000-00 14 46 | NM-6050001-SE 38 18 | SD-0900426-TP 20 48 | SM-6040650-TP 14 51
CQ-2020000-00 14 65 | NM-6050001-SE 38 20 | SD-1021251-SP 18 20 | SM-6040650-TP 18 69
CQ-2020000-00 14 66 | NM-6050001-SE 38 24 | SK-3412000-SC 39 7 | SM-6040802-TP 10 1"
CQ-2020000-00 14 67 | NM-6050001-SP 32 35 | SK-3452501-SE 40 41| SM-6040802-TP 28 25
CQ-2020000-00 14 69 | NM-6050001-SP 40 39 | SK-3482001-SE 32 28 | SM-6040802-TP 36 16
CQ-2020000-00 14 70 | NM-6050003-SC 36 60 | SK-3482001-SE 39 2 | SM-6040802-TP 36 22
CQ-2020000-00 14 71 | NM-6060001-SD 14 19 | SK-3512001-SE 32 15 | SM-6041002-TP 28 19
CQ-2020000-00 14 72 | NM-6060001-SD 20 18 | SL-4040691-SC 25 11 | SM-6041202-TP 28 57
CQ-2020000-00 18 8 | NS-6110310-SP 28 21 | SL-4040691-SC 26 6 | SM-6041802-TP 36 67
CQ-2020000-00 18 9 | NS-6110310-SP 29 34 | SL-4040881-SC 20 31| SM-6050800-SP 18 72
CQ-2020000-00 18 40 | NS-6110310-SP 29 36 | SL-4041091-SC 32 3| SM-6050802-TP 16 9
CQ-2020000-00 18 41 | NS-6110310-SP 36 19 | SL-4041091-SC 32 10 | SM-6050802-TP 20 59
CQ-2020000-00 18 42 | NS-6110310-SP 36 63 | SL-4041091-SC 36 55 | SM-6050802-TP 22 1"
CQ-2020000-00 18 43 | NS-6680410-SP 18 63 | SL-4041491-SC 24 11| SM-6050802-TP 32 19
CQ-2020000-00 18 44 SL-4051091-SC 22 1| SM-6051000-SP 14 52
CQ-2020000-00 18 45 | PA-2001509-00 20 10 | SL-4051091-SC 23 4| SM-6051202-TP 20 34
CQ-2020000-00 18 46 | PA-2001509-00 20 66 | SL-6051092-TN 36 38 | SM-6051202-TP 20 87
CQ-2020000-00 18 47 | PA-2002005-00 18 77 | SL-6052592-TN 4 17 | SM-6051202-TP 23 18
CQ-2020000-00 18 48 | PA-2004004-A0 23 5| SM-0030601-SC 34 18 | SM-6051202-TP 32 37
CQ-2020000-00 36 65 | PA-2502509-00 21 12 | SM-0050801-SC 14 53 | SM-6051400-SP 20 33
CQ-2020000-00 36 68 | PA-4001502-00 16 16 | SM-0051001-SC 34 33 | SM-6051402-TP 40 15
CQ-2520000-00 6 26 | PF-0551070-00 32 29 | SM-1030601-SN 28 40 | SM-6051602-TP 18 76
CQ-2520000-00 14 47 | PJ-0251000-03 32 33 | SM-1030601-SN 28 47 | SM-6051602-TP 20 62
CQ-2520000-00 14 48 | PJ-0320525-03 18 87 | SM-1040750-TP 2 31| SM-6051802-TP 16 8
CQ-2520000-00 14 68 | PJ-0460525-03 20 54 | SM-1040750-TP 2 34 | SM-6052502-TN 23 10
CQ-3030000-00 36 25 | PJ-0460525-03 20 74 | SM-1040750-TP 2 43 | SM-6054002-TN 18 82
CQ-3030000-00 36 73 | PJ-0460525-03 22 14 | SM-1051052-TN 2 37 | SM-6054502-TN 4 45

_42_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

SM-6054502-TN 16 20 | SS-4110815-SP 29 35 | 134-24502 20 70 | 236-30007 36 7
SM-6054502-TP 20 19 | SS-6090580-TP 28 13 | 134-41001 23 11| 236-30007 36 8
SM-6054502-TP 21 10 | SS-6090580-TP 28 55| 137-18507 34 16 | 236-30007 36 9
SM-6056552-TP 22 15| S$S-6111052-TP 18 60 | 137-37804 28 17 | 236-30007 36 10
SM-6061002-TP 21 8 | SS-6121860-SP 20 40 | 137-65607 36 13 | 236-30007 36 62
SM-6061002-TP 22 12 | $S-6121860-SP 20 65 | 138-17408 29 18 | 236-30007 36 64
SM-6061002-TP 23 2 | S$S8-7090910-TP 6 11| 138-60408 32 34 | 236-30007 36 70
SM-6061010-TP 20 60 | SS-7110740-TP 22 25| 139-51009 16 24 | 236-30007 36 7
SM-6061202-TP 14 54 | SS-7110740-TP 23 25| 180-35006 20 67 | 236-30007 36 75
SM-6061202-TP 28 38 | SS-8080410-TP 6 27 | 180-35105 20 68 | 236-30007 36 76
SM-6061402-TP 18 61| SS-8110422-TP 18 39 | 180-35303 16 13 | 236-30106 36 1"
SM-6061402-TP 20 26 | SS-8110520-TP 20 73 | 180-35501 21 6 | 236-30106 36 26
SM-6061602-TP 16 19 | SS-8111010-TP 8 45 | 180-35709 22 16 | 236-30106 36 32
SM-6061602-TP 18 52 | $S-8151550-SP 4 49 | 180-35709 23 8 | 236-30106 36 72
SM-6061602-TP 20 61| SS-8660610-TP 18 36 | 180-35808 18 85 | 236-30403 36 28
SM-6061602-TP 21 9| SS-8660612-TP 8 46 | 180-35907 18 86 | 236-30502 36 29
SM-6061802-TP 8 15| SS-8660612-TP 8 48 | 180-36004 20 80 | 236-30601 36 30
SM-6061802-TP 18 53 | SS-8661012-TP 29 39 | 180-36103 20 81 | 236-30601 36 31
SM-6061802-TP 18 74 | ST-4041451-SN 32 27 | 180-53900 20 9| 236-30650 36 27
SM-6061802-TP 36 61 236-31708 22 22
SM-6062002-TP 14 55 | TA-0500301-RO 6 24 | 213-33901 8 47 | 236-31708 23 20
SM-6062502-TP 18 90 | TA-0620504-RO 6 25| 213-87709 8 34 | 236-31807 22 23
SM-6081552-TP 16 18 | TA-1030402-RO 2 17 | 213-87808 8 35 | 236-31807 23 21
SM-6850400-SP 28 51 | TA-1250406-RO 2 19 | 213-87907 8 36 | 236-31906 22 24
SM-8030312-TP 28 48 | TA-1270502-R0 2 18 | 214-13158 40 3| 236-31906 23 22
SM-8040412-TP 2 53 | TA-1650406-R0O 2 7| 214-70505 28 18 | 236-32102 22 20
SM-8040412-TP 18 54 | TA-1650406-R0O 2 47 | 225-28509 29 40 | 236-32102 23 23
SM-8040612-TP 10 12 226-06206 6 16 | 236-38406 25 2
SM-8050412-TP 8 16 | WP-0320501-SD 28 63 | 226-06305 6 17 | 236-38406 26 2
SM-8050412-TP 20 16 | WP-0320501-SE 30 10 | 226-06404 6 22 | 260-17400 18 7
SM-8050412-TP 20 64 | WP-0430800-SD 14 89 | 226-07600 6 18 | 260-18705 18 62
SM-8050412-TP 20 88 | WP-0430801-SC 32 26 | 226-07709 6 19 | 262-29302 20 28
SM-8050502-TP 34 21| WP-0450000-SD 28 31| 226-07808 6 20 | 262-31902 28 33
SM-8050512-TP 36 39 | WP-0450826-SC 34 22 | 226-07907 6 21| 262-60109 34 2
SM-80506A2-TP 8 17 | WP-0450846-SP 36 20 | 226-17807 29 16 | 262-60307 34 3
SM-80506A2-TP 28 36 | WP-0460556-SD 29 23 | 226-18201 29 7| 262-60406 34 4
SM-80506A2-TP 28 37 | WP-0501016-SD 29 21| 226-18706 29 24 | 262-60505 34 6
SM-80506A2-TP 28 44 | WP-0501016-SD 32 14 | 226-22401 40 33 | 262-60802 34 8
SM-8050612-TP 10 14 | WP-0501016-SD 39 8 | 229-01805 2 6 | 262-61008 34 9
SM-8050612-TP 14 11| WP-0531001-SC 4 46 | 229-02506 2 16 | 262-61503 34 1"
SM-8050612-TP 18 57 | WP-0531001-SC 38 22 | 229-04106 18 35

SM-8050612-TP 23 16 | WP-0550800-SP 40 42 | 229-04155 14 44 | 320-55501 30 6
SM-8050612-TP 33 3| WP-0551016-SH 40 38 | 229-04155 18 34

SM-8050812-TP 4 7| WP-0612066-SP 10 10 | 229-11804 20 7 | 400-06716 16 2
SM-8050812-TP 18 56 | WP-0651001-SC 14 90 | 229-11804 20 41| 400-06716 23 12
SM-8050842-TP 18 55 | WP-0740516-SP 10 5| 229-12000 20 8 | 400-10437 4 22
SM-8051002-TP 34 34 | WP-0740516-SP 18 3| 229-12109 20 43 | 400-10438 4 23
SM-8060412-TP 20 35 | WP-0740516-SP 18 64 | 229-12257 29 1| 400-10439 4 24
SM-8060552-TP 14 38 | WP-0820516-SP 4 36 | 229-13008 14 64 | 400-10440 4 25
SM-8060552-TP 14 57 | WP-1612616-SE 38 15 | 229-13008 18 5| 400-10533 4 19
SM-8060612-TP 4 37 | WS-0451040-KP 34 26 | 229-21308 34 32 | 400-10534 4 20
SM-8060612-TP 6 4| WS-0510002-KN 32 36 | 229-21407 34 31| 400-10535 4 21
SM-8060612-TP 10 13 | WS-0510002-KN 38 21| 229-21506 29 22 | 400-10709 6 1
SM-8060612-TP 14 56 | WT-1780011-KP 20 25 | 229-21506 34 28 | 400-11902 4 31
SM-8060612-TP 16 7| WZ-1052010-KP 16 11| 229-21704 34 29 | 400-12499 28 28
SM-8060612-TP 18 58 229-35308 36 12 | 400-13595 36 36
SM-8060612-TP 20 77 | 103-20109 29 25| 229-45703 29 30 | 400-21606 28 43
SM-8060612-TP 20 85 | 103-20208 29 44 | 229-45802 29 33 | 400-23627 14 92
SM-8060612-TP 23 13 | 105-39906 40 5| 229-49101 16 17 | 400-28294 36 21
SM-80608A2-TP 4 14 | 105-46901 4 35| 229-51552 2 26 | 400-30950 32 13
SM-80608A2-TP 4 48 | 106-97506 29 14 | 229-54309 29 2| 400-32804 36 34
SM-8060812-TP 4 15| 107-02405 29 48 | 229-56205 28 2 | 400-34675 40 40
SM-8060812-TP 4 18 | 107-03700 34 38 | 229-63409 29 31| 400-36167 36 24
SM-8060812-TP 4 26 | 107-10804 14 2| 235-42418 30 1| 400-38494 14 29
SM-8060812-TP 8 26 | 107-11653 14 73 | 236-05207 4 12 | 400-38494 18 33
SM-8060812-TP 8 29 | 107-12552 14 63 | 236-05207 4 47 | 400-48536 40 26
SM-8060812-TP 18 59 | 107-21504 4 39 | 236-13409 20 86 | 400-69741 36 17
SM-8061002-TP 28 9 | 107-40900 40 32 | 236-28357 36 23 | 400-75542 12 14
SM-8080812-TP 4 38 | 110-15906 36 69 | 236-29306 40 9 | 400-75547 12 18
SQ-2050452-MZ 36 57 | 122-10803 36 74 | 236-29405 36 33 | 400-75548 12 19
S§S-1090520-TP 28 56 | 122-88908 18 70 | 236-30007 20 17 | 400-79298 40 23
$S-2060310-SP 6 29 | 129-38304 29 17 | 236-30007 36 3 | 400-79899 12 7
S§S-3090710-TP 29 19| 131-42609 36 2| 236-30007 36 4| 400-79900 12 8
S$S-4090515-SP 30 5| 131-42609 36 66 | 236-30007 36 5| 400-79902 12 10
SS-4110615-SP 29 20 | 134-09107 16 10 | 236-30007 36 6 | 400-79903 12 5

_48_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

400-79909 12 15 | 401-12240 8 30 | 401-25943 14 14 | 401-31592 20 82
400-79912 12 4| 401-12242 8 21| 401-25948 30 2| 401-31592 23 17
400-84142 2 8 | 401-12246 36 15 | 401-25949 30 4| 401-31593 22 3
400-84142 2 30 | 401-12252 10 15 | 401-25950 4 6 | 401-31594 20 24
400-85784 38 2| 401-12253 8 2| 401-26116 20 20 | 401-31595 20 84
400-85785 38 3| 401-12267 20 55 | 401-26127 32 31| 401-31596 20 44
400-85786 38 4| 401-12270 6 12 | 401-26129 22 26 | 401-31597 18 75
400-85787 38 5| 401-12272 6 13 | 401-26130 28 35| 401-31599 20 6
400-85788 38 6 | 401-12273 6 9| 401-26131 25 5| 401-31600 20 58
400-85789 38 7| 401-12274 4 10 | 401-26150 16 4| 401-31601 20 5
400-85790 38 8 | 401-12281 20 13 | 401-26151 18 15 | 401-31602 18 27
400-85791 38 9| 401-12282 20 14 | 401-26155 39 1] 401-31603 22 2
400-85792 38 10 | 401-12285 30 11 | 401-26157 14 59 | 401-31605 20 83
400-85793 38 11| 401-12288 22 19 | 401-26158 14 60 | 401-31607 18 79
400-85794 38 12 | 401-12296 39 4| 401-26159 14 58 | 401-31608 22 6
400-85795 38 13 | 401-12312 4 3| 401-26160 14 25 | 401-31609 20 30
400-85796 38 16 | 401-12313 39 6 | 401-26166 14 9| 401-31610 20 38
400-86679 30 15 | 401-12314 39 5| 401-26221 2 32 | 401-31617 28 29
400-88958 34 27 | 401-12318 36 14 | 401-26222 40 20 | 401-31619 18 73
400-88959 34 30 | 401-12320 36 1| 401-26223 14 28 | 401-31620 18 6
400-90058 14 13 | 401-13224 8 42 | 401-26259 25 4| 401-31621 18 4
400-94561 2 44 | 401-16455 36 48 | 401-26259 26 4| 401-31625 2 42
400-96325 38 14 | 401-16456 36 49 | 401-26260 25 1] 401-31629 8 1
400-96326 38 17 | 401-16457 36 50 | 401-26263 30 3| 401-31631 18 30
400-96327 38 19 | 401-16458 36 51| 401-26264 14 31| 401-31633 28 10
401-01713 36 47 | 401-16459 36 52 | 401-26265 29 401-31635 28 1"
401-01714 36 53 | 401-22887 20 42 | 401-26266 32 24 | 401-31636 28 6
401-01715 36 43 | 401-23247 8 24 | 401-26267 40 8 | 401-31637 28 14
401-01716 36 44 | 401-23247 8 27 | 401-26269 14 30 | 401-31641 33 1
401-01717 36 45 | 401-23252 18 29 | 401-26311 34 14 | 401-33730 40 27
401-01719 36 41| 401-23262 14 22 | 401-26321 4 9 | 401-34532 4 34
401-01721 36 40 | 401-23319 14 21| 401-26338 14 27 | 401-34545 4 33
401-02087 40 6 | 401-23320 14 23 | 401-26339 18 28 | 401-34805 2 13
401-02249 36 42 | 401-23321 14 24 | 401-26351 10 1] 401-34834 2 28
401-02261 2 4| 401-23340 8 6 | 401-26354 34 10 | 401-34967 28 49
401-05508 24 1] 401-23345 14 62 | 401-26355 34 1] 401-34982 18 7
401-05509 24 4| 401-23345 18 67 | 401-26357 18 12 | 401-34993 20 49
401-05510 24 2 | 401-23346 18 68 | 401-26359 18 66 | 401-34994 20 51
401-05510 24 7| 401-23414 14 33 | 401-26360 10 7 | 401-35472 10 9
401-05518 32 25 | 401-23416 14 32 | 401-26364 16 6 | 401-35473 10 4
401-06576 38 31| 401-23547 18 16 | 401-26365 8 23 | 401-35475 10 8
401-06579 38 26 | 401-23555 14 34 | 401-26366 8 38 | 401-35498 28 12
401-06580 38 30 | 401-23626 18 14 | 401-26367 16 1| 401-35816 18 80
401-06582 38 25 | 401-23627 18 24 | 401-26372 8 20 | 401-35860 20 37
401-12087 4 1] 401-23629 18 17 | 401-26374 14 87 | 401-35897 28 26
401-12091 4 27 | 401-23634 14 15 | 401-26375 18 21| 401-35955 28 50
401-12092 4 28 | 401-23634 18 19 | 401-26381 8 4| 401-37611 32 8
401-12093 4 29 | 401-23639 18 26 | 401-26382 8 18 | 401-37611 32 12
401-12094 4 30 | 401-23666 18 1| 401-26390 14 26 | 401-37921 28 20
401-12106 4 5| 401-23668 18 23 | 401-26391 10 6 | 401-37971 33 2
401-12118 18 18 | 401-25843 18 13 | 401-26400 14 41| 401-37997 18 11
401-12127 20 11 | 401-25844 34 25| 401-26401 18 10 | 401-38020 18 81
401-12128 20 12 | 401-25850 14 42 | 401-26402 6 5| 401-38418 8 54
401-12140 22 5| 401-25851 34 7 | 401-26404 29 12 | 401-38419 8 55
401-12152 6 7| 401-25852 14 6 | 401-26405 40 7 | 401-38420 8 56
401-12176 14 3| 401-25854 14 7 | 401-26545 32 4| 401-38421 8 57
401-12184 16 3| 401-25856 18 22 | 401-26545 32 9 | 401-38422 8 58
401-12187 16 14 | 401-25857 18 25| 401-26549 34 23 | 401-38423 8 59
401-12188 16 15 | 401-25861 14 12 | 401-26550 34 12 | 401-39043 8 19
401-12191 21 7 | 401-25862 8 37 | 401-26560 39 3| 401-39477 4 41
401-12192 21 11 | 401-25864 20 22 | 401-26562 30 14 | 401-39478 4 42
401-12197 14 39 | 401-25867 14 16 | 401-26563 30 13 | 401-39479 4 44
401-12199 14 40 | 401-25868 14 86 | 401-26582 36 59 | 401-39480 4 43
401-12204 29 9 | 401-25869 40 12 | 401-26594 34 5| 401-39485 23 14
401-12213 22 21| 401-25872 22 4| 401-26642 20 46 | 401-39486 23 15
401-12213 23 26 | 401-25873 29 4| 401-26643 20 47 | 401-42036 40 35
401-12214 40 2 | 401-25876 14 61| 401-26724 29 13 | 401-42037 40 37
401-12215 24 3| 401-25920 20 39 | 401-27041 6 8 | 401-42040 23 9
401-12215 24 8 | 401-25926 14 88 | 401-27056 2 11| 401-42041 23 1
401-12216 24 5| 401-25927 34 13 | 401-30277 4 4| 401-42048 23 19
401-12216 24 10 | 401-25928 34 24 | 401-30593 28 15 | 401-42049 23 27
401-12218 29 10 | 401-25929 36 35| 401-30702 4 2 | 401-42050 28 30
401-12219 29 11| 401-25930 4 32 | 401-30704 2 15 | 401-42051 30 17
401-12228 22 9 | 401-25935 18 65 | 401-30706 2 21| 401-42052 2 41
401-12228 23 3| 401-25937 14 8 | 401-31591 20 21| 401-42053 26 5

_44_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

401-42054 24 9| 401-49121 14 79
401-42057 2 57 | 401-49122 14 80
401-42064 24 6 | 401-49123 14 81
401-42065 26 1| 401-49125 14 82
401-42200 20 2| 401-49126 14 83
401-42201 20 3| 401-49127 14 84
401-42208 22 10 | 401-49128 14 85
401-42213 38 1| 401-49304 33 5
401-42336 2 5| 401-50059 20 1
401-42430 40 13| 401-50131 2 46
401-43082 8 11| 401-51488 4 8
401-43083 4 11| 401-51791 34 15
401-43084 8 9| 401-51799 2 51
401-43085 18 51| 401-51800 40 11
401-43086 8 10 | 401-51803 40 29
401-43086 8 22 | 401-51804 40 30
401-43087 18 50 | 401-51805 40 31
401-43088 4 16 | 401-52022 34 35
401-43185 8 60 | 401-52295 8 3
401-43188 8 61| 401-52451 6 2
401-43220 6 6 | 401-53570 20 90
401-43221 6 28 | 401-53571 20 91
401-43581 8 62 | 401-53572 20 92
401-43624 16 22 | 401-54199 14 91
401-43624 20 36 | 401-54313 8 32
401-43624 20 69 | 401-54832 18 88
401-43626 18 2 | 401-54833 18 89
401-44283 16 5| 401-55956 29 5
401-44287 14 4| 401-55958 29 28
401-44289 14 1| 401-55960 29 32
401-44728 8 33 | 401-55994 29 29
401-45548 14 35| 401-61459 29 6
401-45549 14 36 | 401-63914 40 28
401-45550 14 37 | 401-64521 40 18
401-47912 12 1| 401-71574 14 17
401-47913 12 21| 401-76628 14 5
401-47913 40 1| 401-77648 22 8
401-47915 10 3| 401-84909 12 6
401-47918 2 10 | 401-93158 40 14
401-47919 2 52 | 401-96346 34 39
401-47925 32 18 | 401-96347 34 37
401-47926 28 46 | 401-96348 29 45
401-47927 28 39 | 401-96349 29 46
401-47929 28 45| 401-96464 14 93
401-47930 28 5| 401-96522 12 22
401-47932 28 58 | 401-96522 40 43
401-47933 28 59 | 401-98470 34 36
401-47934 28 60 | 401-98493 29 43
401-47935 28 61| 401-98551 29 42
401-47936 28 62 | 401-98644 2 63
401-47937 28 52 | 401-98917 28 41
401-47938 28 54 | 402-03555 28 4
401-47939 2 38 | 402-03599 28 8
401-47944 2 12 | 402-03600 28 7
401-48037 12 16 | 402-03603 28 3
401-49030 12 2 | 402-20200 28 42
401-49032 12 20

401-49033 12 11

401-49034 12 9

401-49035 12 12

401-49036 12 13

401-49037 12 17

401-49039 20 15

401-49040 2 24

401-49041 2 48

401-49042 2 1

401-49043 28 27

401-49044 33 4

401-49045 40 24

401-49047 12 3

401-49115 14 74

401-49116 14 75

401-49117 14 76

401-49118 14 7

401-49120 14 78

_45_



	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	上軸・天秤関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
	針棒関係

	4. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
	下軸関係

	5. OPENNER COMPONENTS
	オープナー関係

	6. HOOK COMPONENTS
	釜関係

	7. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS
	上送り関係

	8. HAND LIFTER & AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS
	手動押え上げ・自動押さえ上げ関係

	9. LOWER FEED COMPONENTS
	下送り関係

	10. FEED ADJUST COMPONENTS
	送り調節関係

	11. DL COMPONENTS
	ＤＬ関係

	12. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-7)
	自動バック関係（ＬＵ－２８２８－７用）

	13. AUTO BT COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-6)
	自動バック関係（ＬＵ－２８２８－６用）

	14. 6-RANGE SW COMPONENTS
	６連スイッチ関係

	15. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-7)
	速度調節関係（ＬＵ－２８２８－７用）

	16. SPEED ADJUST COMPONENTS (FOR LU-2828-6)
	速度調節関係（ＬＵ－２８２８－６用）

	17. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
	糸切り関係

	18. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
	糸調子関係

	19. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
	糸緩め関係

	20. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
	空圧関係

	21. NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
	上糸つかみ関係

	22. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	糸巻き装置関係

	23. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	25. BOTTOM COVER & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
	ボトムカバー・ベルトカバー関係

	26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHNGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引


